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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.33 * Granville High School1/11/2014

K Lovern, K Mestemaker, A Stone, S King

Pool: 1:41.17 ! Denison University2009

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.92Col School Girls

1) Ziegler, AnnaRay SO 2) Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan FR

3) Donley, Miranda E SR 4) Donley, Alicia SO

27.94 58.91 1:24.63 1:48.92

A2 1:50.12Jerome

1) Cooper, Lauren M JR 2) Cooper, Brenna K SO

3) Geringer, Maya FR 4) Mathews, Emma K SO

27.84 58.05 1:26.05 1:50.12

A3 1:50.75New Albany

1) Zaper, Jessica M SR 2) Shur, Kelly W SO

3) Toppari, Emili E JR 4) Elkovitch, Lexi A FR

28.49 59.76 1:25.95 1:50.75

A4 1:51.37Hoover

1) Cronin, Caitlin SO 2) Lochridge, Annie SR

3) Lochridge, Kate SO 4) Ehlers, Caroline SO

28.14 59.82 1:26.62 1:51.37

A5 1:51.61Watterson

1) Moore, Cecilia G JR 2) Mays, Kajsa SO

3) Brown, Mia C FR 4) St. John, Julia M JR

28.48 1:01.33 1:26.90 1:51.61

A6 1:52.32Pinkerington Nor

1) Keaton, Lindsey N FR 2) Grube, Abby M SR

3) Cherryhomes, Grace A SO 4) Borchers, Emily JR

29.85 1:00.91 1:27.17 1:52.32

A7 1:52.42Bishop Hartley

1) Bergmann, Olivia FR 2) Phillips, Mia FR

3) Archambeau, Deanne SO 4) Williams, Kayla SO

28.58 1:00.39 1:27.12 1:52.42

A8 1:52.74Col Academy

1) Li, Jane JR 2) Grammel, Audrey SR

3) Hannallah, Whitney FR 4) Kass, Samantha SO

29.16 1:00.07 1:27.88 1:52.74

A9 1:53.33Gahanna Lincoln

1) Snedden, Hannah JR 2) Wharton, Ally SR

3) Gilger, Lydia SO 4) Vogelgesang, Payton JR

29.35 59.98 1:28.03 1:53.33

A10 1:53.71Thom Worthington

1) Huber, Emily JR 2) Rinaldi, Rachel SO

3) Taylor, Becca JR 4) Holub, Maddie SO

29.43 1:01.57 1:28.83 1:53.71

A11 1:55.64Powell Olentangy

1) Beavers, Hannah L SO 2) Venetta, Avery L JR

3) Cruise, Caroline A JR 4) Noonan, Abby L JR

29.68 1:01.81 1:30.20 1:55.64

A12 1:56.68Granville

1) Specht, Alexandra JR 2) Lonzo, Kellie SO

3) Martin, Sarah JR 4) White, Brennah SO

30.12 1:04.18 1:30.71 1:56.68

A13 1:56.94Olentangy Orange

1) Guagenti, Allison SO 2) Crowe, Alice F SO

3) Haidet, Alyssa SR 4) Johnson, Natalie A JR

29.47 1:02.96 1:30.93 1:56.94

A14 1:57.67GlenOak

1) Sprague, Stephanie SR 2) White, Hannah FR

3) Ferrell, Delaney SO 4) Knoch, Kinsey SO

29.90 1:02.96 1:32.16 1:57.67

A15 1:57.88Delaware Hayes

1) Godfrey, Kelly SO 2) Ertz, Lauren FR

3) Schul, Molly SR 4) Abahazi, Emily FR

30.45 1:03.74 1:31.65 1:57.88

A16 1:58.00Worthington

1) Banner, Haley SO 2) Ishida, Ellie FR

3) Wachtel, Audrey SR 4) Lu, Angela FR

27.87 1:01.93 1:30.22 1:58.00

A17 1:58.01Scioto

1) Ferguson, Emma SO 2) Kington, Zoe SO

3) Perry, Lauren FR 4) MacLaughlin, Delia JR

30.77 1:04.32 1:32.78 1:58.01

A18 1:58.62Green

1) Collins, Lindsey E JR 2) McNeil, Katherine A FR

3) Zahab, Emerson F JR 4) Shroyer, Mackenzie G JR

31.10 1:04.96 1:32.67 1:58.62

A19 1:59.82Central Catholic

1) Harper, Elleson SO 2) Perretta, Kasie SR

3) Hawk, Sarah SR 4) Belden, Blake SO

30.85 1:02.45 1:32.10 1:59.82

A20 2:01.71Jackson

1) Love, Olivia SR 2) Zablo, Izzy FR

3) Sausaman, Hanna FR 4) Tan, Radley SR

30.15 1:04.99 1:35.36 2:01.71

A21 2:02.08Dublin Coffman

1) Long, Natalie F SR 2) Kruse, Marissa C JR

3) Shaughnessy, Erin M SO 4) Mehta, Eeshaa D SO

33.14 1:06.66 1:34.79 2:02.08

A22 2:02.31Canal Winchester

1) Clubb, Emily JR 2) Bates, Leah SO

3) Kotwis, Julia JR 4) Reed, Karenna SO

32.80 1:06.81 1:35.64 2:02.31

A23 2:03.72LC Olentangy

1) Espy, Emily FR 2) Marker, Meara SO

3) Passias, Liz SO 4) Delligatti, Lauren E FR

29.56 1:05.53 1:34.82 2:03.72

A24 2:04.08Lake

1) Burkholder, Mikayla SO 2) Bishop, McKenna JR

3) Carneal, Landry SR 4) Gillespie, Carley SO

31.76 1:06.63 1:36.60 2:04.08

A25 2:04.14Pickerington Cen

1) Christy, Paige I FR 2) Smith, Lexi L SO

3) Reed, Natalie A SO 4) Larson, Kolya E SO

31.23 1:06.57 1:37.38 2:04.14

A26 2:08.56McKinley

1) Buckley, Madison M JR 2) Caviness, Tehilah K SO

3) Dodson, Madeline FR 4) Mejia, Diana SO

34.61 1:05.57 1:39.62 2:08.56

A27 2:11.54Whetstone

1) Schaefer, Abigail JR 2) van Dommelen, Bryn JR

3) Spulgis, Rebeka JR 4) Doherty, Mary JR

32.41 1:10.27 1:42.15 2:11.54
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQW. North

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Harper, Christy FR 2) Bolen, Maggy SO

3) Slesnick, Tatiana JR 4) Bolen, Emma FR

31.89 1:06.73 1:36.81 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.39 * St. Charles Preparatory1/16/2016

N Ward, N Eramo, M Gutman, B Sugar

Pool: 1:28.24 ! Ouachita Baptist Univeristy2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.95Col Academy

1) Dreisbach, Max JR 2) Goldfarb, Nate SR

3) Campbell, Jack SO 4) Eismann, Jacob SO

25.02 52.17 1:15.47 1:36.95

A2 1:37.99Lancaster

1) Gilmore, Alec JR 2) Lewis, Mike JR

3) Hendrickson, Evan SR 4) Neff, Ben SO

24.89 51.77 1:15.95 1:37.99

A3 1:38.70Jerome

1) Kayuha, Elek E JR 2) Liu, Jonathan SR

3) Carpenter, Graham R JR 4) Cicci, Grant C JR

25.36 53.29 1:17.48 1:38.70

A4 1:40.48Jackson

1) Werstler, Zachary SR 2) Dye, Nick JR

3) Shew, Franklin SR 4) Fehlman, Josh JR

26.07 53.84 1:18.47 1:40.48

A5 1:40.59Green

1) Atkinson, Josh L SR 2) Rohweder, Andrew J JR

3) Doerrer, Tyler N JR 4) Miller, Luke A SR

27.03 54.75 1:18.62 1:40.59

A6 1:41.14St Charles

1) Sugar, Jonathan SO 2) Sugar, Ben D SR

3) Henry, Charlie SR 4) Lennox, Thomas FR

26.37 52.43 1:17.68 1:41.14

A7 1:43.12Whetstone

1) Flanagan, Connor SR 2) Nottage, Mitchell SR

3) Soto, Francisco JR 4) Maston, David JR

27.19 54.97 1:20.57 1:43.12

A8 1:43.92Gahanna Lincoln

1) Padgett, Paul JR 2) Yu, Derek FR

3) Belli, Johnny FR 4) Belli, Major SR

27.63 57.15 1:22.22 1:43.92

A9 1:43.93Dublin Coffman

1) McQuaid, Owen JR 2) Oshida, Brendan J FR

3) Schutter, Jonathan J SR 4) Goldberg, Sam I SR

26.65 55.98 1:21.27 1:43.93

A10 1:44.09Pinkerington Nor

1) Radanof, Alex M SR 2) Mathews, Jason S JR

3) Francis, Ryan J SR 4) Ross, Wyatt J SO

28.08 54.70 1:20.22 1:44.09

A11 1:44.62Thom Worthington

1) Steele, Samuel FR 2) Finch, Gabriel W SR

3) Burghart, Ryan SR 4) King, Jack JR

27.62 56.39 1:21.05 1:44.62

A12 1:45.05Olentangy Orange

1) Dickson, Cullen JR 2) Chugh, Nicholas S JR

3) Reid, Mason JR 4) Halverson, Everett R JR

27.64 56.39 1:21.44 1:45.05

A13 1:46.02Hoover

1) Plentovich, Nick SR 2) McKinney, Derek JR

3) Evans, Jim FR 4) Schneider, William SO

28.36 57.54 1:22.90 1:46.02

A14 1:46.31Granville

1) Hauenstein, Bryson FR 2) Moore, Rowan SR

3) Litle, Benjamin FR 4) Sargent, Aaron SR

29.48 56.72 1:22.87 1:46.31

A15 1:47.04Worthington

1) Weirick, Michael SR 2) Kahng, Jordan SR

3) Cuozzo, John FR 4) Begley, Jack SO

27.83 56.34 1:22.78 1:47.04

A16 1:47.28Pickerington Cen

1) Orr, Jason K SO 2) Eberhardt, Nathen R SO

3) Eberhardt, Trace M SR 4) Held, Joey J JR

28.30 57.99 1:22.36 1:47.28

A17 1:47.47Powell Olentangy

1) Overly, Blake FR 2) Iversen, Isaac FR

3) Sells, Nick FR 4) Hessing, Jamie T SO

29.11 57.34 1:23.14 1:47.47

A18 1:48.01Scioto

1) Woo, Daniel JR 2) Kokko, Kiubon SR

3) Whiting, Tripp SR 4) Lutz, Baker JR

29.01 56.62 1:23.62 1:48.01

A19 1:48.17New Albany

1) Lapsley, Jimmy E FR 2) Garner, Jack JR

3) Yudovich, Ethan R SO 4) Walsh, Brennan J JR

27.59 57.15 1:24.07 1:48.17

A20 1:49.90Reynoldsburg

1) Wooddell, Tanner JR 2) Culbert, Harvey SO

3) Reynolds, TaJah JR 4) Barnhart, Justin SO

29.36 58.01 1:24.89 1:49.90

A21 1:50.58Alliance

1) Watson, Jared SR 2) Cook, Leonard SR

3) Rose, Will FR 4) Gress, Tommy FR

25.92 1:01.09 1:24.71 1:50.58

A22 1:50.92W. North

1) Bernsdorf, Andrew S SO 2) Diep, Raymond SR

3) Lake, Chris J SO 4) Devore, Nick SR

26.65 57.75 1:26.48 1:50.92

A23 1:52.03Marion

1) Beary, Duncan D SO 2) Tyler, Seth JR

3) Mitchell, Max SR 4) Nicol, Phillip SR

30.48 1:02.65 1:28.37 1:52.03

A24 1:55.67GlenOak

1) Knoch, Braden FR 2) Duffie, Isaac

3) Knoch, Justin SO 4) Meister, Ryan SO

29.90 1:04.01 1:31.93 1:55.67

A25 1:56.17Wellington

1) Povoski, Spencer JR 2) Jacques, David JR

3) Singh, Shashank SR 4) Haynes, John SR

32.23 1:04.86 1:30.78 1:56.17
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:49.39 * Katie M Miller1/15/2011

Pool: 1:46.78 ! Alisabeth Marsteller2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Granville JR1 1:57.25Martin, Sarah

27.40 57.18 1:27.68 1:57.25

Hoover JR2 1:57.95Palutsis, Amanda

26.84 56.69 1:27.00 1:57.95

New Albany SR3 1:58.13Linek, Abbie C

27.67 57.48 1:28.16 1:58.13

Thom Worthington JR4 1:58.18Taylor, Becca

27.67 57.47 1:27.51 1:58.18

Powell Olentangy SR5 1:58.20Braun, Ally E

27.72 57.85 1:28.00 1:58.20

Dublin Coffman FR6 1:58.25Sabol, Kristyn E

27.68 57.75 1:28.56 1:58.25

Delaware Hayes SR7 1:58.51Puthoff, Kristen

27.84 57.71 1:28.10 1:58.51

Hoover SO8 1:58.94Timken, Parker

26.99 57.64 1:28.53 1:58.94

Hoover SR9 1:59.80Evans, Anne

27.40 57.90 1:29.42 1:59.80

Watterson SO10 1:59.98Intihar, Elizabeth D

28.29 58.21 1:29.03 1:59.98

Canal Winchester SO11 2:00.21Riddle, Grace

28.65 59.39 1:30.31 2:00.21

Gahanna Lincoln SR12 2:00.87Wharton, Ally

27.71 58.59 1:29.81 2:00.87

Col School Girls SR13 2:01.11Wagenbrenner, Maggie

27.81 58.37 1:29.68 2:01.11

Col School Girls SO14 2:01.75Merryman, Natalie

27.48 57.74 1:29.61 2:01.75

Jerome FR15 2:01.93Geringer, Maya

28.10 59.25 1:31.01 2:01.93

Lancaster JR16 2:02.41Parkman, Hannah

28.75 1:00.02 1:31.08 2:02.41

Scioto JR17 2:02.48MacLaughlin, Delia

28.33 59.73 1:31.60 2:02.48

Delaware Hayes SO18 2:02.52Keller, Valerie

28.11 59.62 1:31.76 2:02.52

Hoover JR19 2:02.57Maxwell, Regan

27.95 59.68 1:31.98 2:02.57

Bishop Hartley JR20 2:02.69Aeling, Stephany

27.73 57.89 1:29.87 2:02.69

LC Olentangy FR21 2:02.99Espy, Emily

28.51 1:00.11 1:32.07 2:02.99

Bishop Hartley JR22 2:03.16Phillips, Maggie

28.37 59.84 1:31.75 2:03.16

Olentangy Orange SO23 2:03.29Robare, Sydney R

28.05 59.37 1:31.57 2:03.29

Jackson SR24 2:03.79Kinney, Gigi

27.70 58.46 1:31.23 2:03.79

Jackson SO25 2:04.11Dial, Amanda

28.24 1:00.14 1:32.55 2:04.11

New Albany JR26 2:04.59Jenny, Isabel K

29.23 1:01.08 1:32.72 2:04.59

Central Catholic SR27 2:05.28Perretta, Kasie

28.95 1:00.99 1:33.41 2:05.28

Olentangy Orange SO28 2:05.32Guagenti, Allison

28.51 59.97 1:32.64 2:05.32

New Albany JR29 2:05.78Taylor, Jane M

29.01 1:00.88 1:33.22 2:05.78

Delaware Hayes SO30 2:06.01Kelly, Hannah

28.98 1:00.95 1:33.62 2:06.01

Scioto SO31 2:06.11Ferguson, Emma

28.77 59.55 1:32.79 2:06.11

Dublin Coffman JR32 2:06.43Obanion, Grace E

29.19 1:00.92 1:33.78 2:06.43

Delaware Hayes FR33 2:06.60Abahazi, Elizabeth

29.27 1:01.63 1:34.40 2:06.60

Col School Girls JR34 2:06.80Swoboda, Madeline

29.17 1:01.23 1:34.70 2:06.80

Dublin Coffman SO35 2:06.87Wagner, Jillian P

29.21 1:01.42 1:34.08 2:06.87

Pinkerington Nor JR36 2:07.17Kane, Gracie M

29.22 1:01.53 1:33.44 2:07.17

Powell Olentangy JR37 2:07.53Weis, Abigail R

29.30 1:01.49 1:34.66 2:07.53

Lancaster FR38 2:07.67Hendrickson, Karly

28.73 1:00.65 1:34.02 2:07.67

Jerome SO39 2:07.82Kloss, Abby M

29.57 1:01.52 1:34.77 2:07.82

Col Academy JR40 2:08.23Shocket, Carly

29.88 1:02.19 1:35.27 2:08.23

Green JR41 2:08.51Rickman, Beth M

28.66 1:00.17 1:33.95 2:08.51

Jackson SO42 2:08.79Loveless, Julie

29.27 1:01.66 1:35.25 2:08.79

New Albany SO43 2:08.93Samanich, Evie C

29.67 1:02.79 1:36.40 2:08.93

Canal Winchester JR44 2:09.11Kotwis, Julia

29.46 1:02.09 1:35.73 2:09.11

Col School Girls SO45 2:09.38Richardson, Eleanor

30.16 1:03.46 1:37.43 2:09.38

Central Catholic SO46 2:09.44Harper, Elleson

29.48 1:02.82 1:36.60 2:09.44

LC Olentangy SO47 2:09.45Marker, Meara

28.73 1:01.23 1:35.82 2:09.45

Jackson JR48 2:09.86Hooper, Juliette

29.36 1:02.19 1:36.45 2:09.86

Worthington SR49 2:10.10Fisher, Betsey

30.73 1:03.88 1:37.92 2:10.10

Col Academy SR50 2:10.11Rubcich, Murphy

29.46 1:01.95 1:35.92 2:10.11

Powell Olentangy SO51 2:10.36Blythe, Hailey G

29.01 1:02.29 1:36.25 2:10.36

Delaware Hayes SR52 2:10.58Weller, Hannah

30.03 1:03.29 1:37.32 2:10.58

Hoover SR*53 2:11.01Cantor, Lauren

29.67 1:03.06 1:37.60 2:11.01

Hoover JR*53 2:11.01Muckleroy, Molly

30.11 1:03.71 1:37.87 2:11.01

New Albany SR55 2:11.30Brown, Bella J

29.77 1:02.70 1:36.79 2:11.30
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col School Girls SR56 2:11.49Tierney, Anna

29.16 1:02.29 1:37.09 2:11.49

Canal Winchester SO57 2:11.77Bates, Leah

29.87 1:03.50 1:38.32 2:11.77

Jackson JR58 2:11.93Ferrante, Olivia

29.33 1:02.68 1:37.25 2:11.93

Perry JR59 2:11.99Darnell, Natalie

30.38 1:03.93 1:38.18 2:11.99

Lake JR60 2:12.04Dutton, Sydney

28.59 1:01.56 1:36.99 2:12.04

Canal Winchester SO61 2:12.30Reed, Karenna

29.41 1:03.05 1:38.05 2:12.30

Reynoldsburg SR62 2:13.04Hutson-Comeaux, Abby

29.45 1:03.07 1:38.58 2:13.04

LC Olentangy FR63 2:13.13Delligatti, Lauren E

31.08 1:04.94 1:39.42 2:13.13

Dublin Coffman JR64 2:13.22Griggs, Sydney M

30.44 1:03.89 1:38.56 2:13.22

Powell Olentangy JR65 2:13.82LaRosa, Lillee P

29.08 1:02.72 1:38.18 2:13.82

Gahanna Lincoln SO66 2:17.90Gibson, Madison

31.46 1:06.05 1:42.00 2:17.90

Big Walnut JR--- DQMurnieks, Leksi

Delay of meet

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:40.56 * Ben Weaver1/17/2015

Pool: 1:34.96 ! Joe Hudepohl1991

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dublin Coffman JR1 1:43.68Michael, Eddie C

23.85 50.27 1:17.38 1:43.68

Green JR2 1:43.74Doerrer, Tyler N

23.83 50.63 1:18.09 1:43.74

LC Olentangy JR3 1:44.25Kuriger, Benjamin J

24.29 50.65 1:17.81 1:44.25

W. North SO4 1:45.06Bernsdorf, Andrew S

24.41 50.87 1:18.15 1:45.06

Jackson SR5 1:47.16Werstler, Zachary

24.92 51.63 1:19.19 1:47.16

Big Walnut JR6 1:49.35Carifa, Dominic

25.75 53.37 1:21.52 1:49.35

Big Walnut SR7 1:50.21Hammond, Wesley J

25.54 53.67 1:22.73 1:50.21

Olentangy Orange JR8 1:50.75Reid, Mason

26.26 54.70 1:22.84 1:50.75

Hoover JR9 1:50.94Brown, Seth

26.13 53.94 1:22.36 1:50.94

Whetstone JR10 1:50.97Maston, David

25.19 53.11 1:22.15 1:50.97

Jerome JR11 1:51.11Fishel, Westin L

25.67 53.59 1:22.53 1:51.11

Jackson SO12 1:51.31Tondra, Jason

24.56 52.15 1:22.50 1:51.31

Scioto JR13 1:51.68Thomas, Mitchell

25.50 54.04 1:23.22 1:51.68

Delaware Hayes JR14 1:51.76Parker, Andrew

25.65 53.70 1:22.99 1:51.76

LC Olentangy FR15 1:51.95Paull, Ben C

25.24 53.83 1:23.01 1:51.95

Jerome SO16 1:52.22Newman, Reid P

25.96 53.87 1:22.93 1:52.22

St Charles JR17 1:52.58Gutman, Michael E

25.71 53.68 1:22.38 1:52.58

St Charles SO18 1:53.05Beam, Griffin

25.16 53.54 1:23.45 1:53.05

Olentangy Orange JR19 1:53.69Dickson, Cullen

26.15 54.79 1:24.37 1:53.69

Green FR20 1:53.86Doerrer, Mason

26.17 55.54 1:25.51 1:53.86

McKinley JR21 1:54.51Mankowski, Chris

25.71 55.01 1:25.01 1:54.51

Athens SR22 1:54.53Gerig, Joe

25.89 55.07 1:25.01 1:54.53

Jerome SR23 1:55.41Zidan, Nader S

25.88 54.96 1:25.42 1:55.41

Dublin Coffman FR24 1:55.70Randall, Will B

27.06 56.68 1:26.61 1:55.70

Thom Worthington FR25 1:56.77Proca, Andrei

26.00 55.22 1:25.80 1:56.77

Dublin Coffman SR26 1:56.85Schutter, Jonathan J

26.36 55.83 1:26.30 1:56.85

LC Olentangy SR27 1:57.56Sabharwal, Stephen W

27.22 56.67 1:27.18 1:57.56

Hoover SR28 1:57.76Cochenour, Matthew

26.41 55.77 1:27.11 1:57.76

Green SR29 1:57.82Leibensperger, Andrew R

27.15 57.02 1:27.90 1:57.82

Jerome FR30 1:57.94Wellman, Patrick

26.25 55.81 1:26.93 1:57.94

Delaware Hayes JR31 1:58.05Hall, Ethan

26.79 56.65 1:27.46 1:58.05

New Albany SR32 1:58.16Kish, Steven A

26.63 56.59 1:27.07 1:58.16

Gahanna Lincoln SO33 1:58.18Wharton, Austin

27.30 57.55 1:27.89 1:58.18

Jackson SO34 1:58.27Currier, Wesley

26.66 56.92 1:28.05 1:58.27

Dublin Coffman JR35 1:58.47Kobayashi, Komei

26.57 57.23 1:28.89 1:58.47

St Charles SR36 1:58.76Lohiser, Ian

26.81 57.01 1:28.49 1:58.76

Central Catholic SR37 1:59.46Zuniga, Gregory

26.25 55.36 1:26.78 1:59.46

Dublin Coffman SO38 1:59.66Devor, Nick S

26.92 56.84 1:28.08 1:59.66

Athens SO39 2:00.11Fox, Noah

25.57 55.79 1:27.71 2:00.11

Thom Worthington FR40 2:00.17Taylor, Derek

26.35 57.06 1:29.25 2:00.17

Bishop Hartley FR41 2:01.48Kegelmeyer, Chad

28.13 58.96 1:30.73 2:01.48

Granville42 2:02.53Travis, CJ

27.84 58.87 1:30.76 2:02.53
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central Catholic SR43 2:04.98Mazey, Matthew

26.67 57.69 1:31.03 2:04.98

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.07 * Morgan Belli1/14/2014

Pool: 1:57.98 ! Katie Miller2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LC Olentangy SO1 2:09.33Parker, Bridget

27.99 1:01.43 1:39.34 2:09.33

Thom Worthington SO2 2:10.13Holub, Maddie

28.80 1:01.30 1:38.95 2:10.13

Watterson JR3 2:11.51Moore, Cecilia G

28.23 59.76 1:39.07 2:11.51

Powell Olentangy JR4 2:11.56Peroni, Rachel J

27.57 1:00.68 1:41.06 2:11.56

Col School Girls FR5 2:11.95Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

27.61 1:01.05 1:40.20 2:11.95

Pinkerington Nor SO6 2:13.27Cherryhomes, Grace A

27.29 1:01.70 1:41.65 2:13.27

West Branch FR7 2:13.30Robb, Jamyson G

28.91 1:03.15 1:41.19 2:13.30

Col Academy SR8 2:14.29Grammel, Audrey

30.06 1:05.58 1:43.27 2:14.29

Hoover SR9 2:15.63Lochridge, Annie

29.38 1:05.88 1:43.79 2:15.63

Thom Worthington SO10 2:16.72Rinaldi, Rachel

28.26 1:02.84 1:42.83 2:16.72

Bishop Hartley FR11 2:17.76Phillips, Mia

30.04 1:06.46 1:45.08 2:17.76

Powell Olentangy SO12 2:19.04Neal, Michaela M

30.19 1:04.80 1:47.30 2:19.04

Delaware Hayes SR13 2:19.53Schul, Molly

29.46 1:05.17 1:46.43 2:19.53

New Albany SO14 2:20.21Nowak, Sydney I

29.23 1:03.57 1:45.78 2:20.21

New Albany SR15 2:20.36vonZastrow, Jessica N

29.06 1:05.16 1:46.82 2:20.36

Olentangy Orange SO16 2:20.42Crowe, Alice F

29.98 1:07.97 1:47.83 2:20.42

LC Olentangy SR17 2:20.56Cochran, Kaylyn A

29.23 1:04.67 1:47.24 2:20.56

Col St Francis JR18 2:21.35Ruff, Mary

31.69 1:05.26 1:48.91 2:21.35

Wellington FR19 2:21.36Anderson, Sarah

29.40 1:03.98 1:47.27 2:21.36

Gahanna Lincoln SO20 2:21.38Gilger, Lydia

30.25 1:06.59 1:48.20 2:21.38

New Albany JR21 2:21.65Lapsley, Lauren M

30.26 1:07.92 1:47.57 2:21.65

Gahanna Lincoln JR22 2:22.31Snedden, Hannah

30.46 1:05.30 1:47.58 2:22.31

Hoover SR23 2:22.58Sayre, Michelle

30.13 1:03.55 1:48.52 2:22.58

Jerome SR24 2:23.08Lim, Songyeon

30.18 1:06.13 1:47.68 2:23.08

Watterson SO25 2:24.00Mays, Kajsa

31.90 1:10.49 1:51.20 2:24.00

Scioto FR26 2:24.07Perry, Lauren

30.71 1:06.69 1:49.72 2:24.07

Green JR27 2:24.48Zahab, Emerson F

28.48 1:05.20 1:48.40 2:24.48

Dublin Coffman SO28 2:24.86Shaughnessy, Erin M

29.91 1:08.69 1:51.48 2:24.86

New Albany JR29 2:25.06Kisanuki, Midori M

28.85 1:06.96 1:52.12 2:25.06

McKinley JR30 2:25.20Buckley, Madison M

32.61 1:11.25 1:51.29 2:25.20

LC Olentangy SO31 2:25.84Passias, Liz

30.29 1:08.12 1:52.87 2:25.84

Powell Olentangy SO32 2:26.23Skoog, Grace K

31.62 1:07.32 1:50.90 2:26.23

Pinkerington Nor SO33 2:26.78McCluskey, Caitlin E

30.62 1:08.76 1:54.21 2:26.78

Col Academy FR34 2:26.90Grammel, Annalise

31.73 1:10.90 1:52.98 2:26.90

Green FR35 2:27.05McNeil, Katherine A

30.49 1:10.32 1:52.42 2:27.05

Powell Olentangy JR36 2:27.08Ziliak, Emily J

31.20 1:08.90 1:53.53 2:27.08

Gahanna Lincoln SR37 2:27.82Gilger, Abigail

31.71 1:10.65 1:54.05 2:27.82

Worthington SR38 2:28.91Wachtel, Audrey

30.22 1:08.08 1:53.37 2:28.91

Hoover SO39 2:29.01Seccombe, Eden

32.24 1:10.21 1:53.31 2:29.01

W. North JR40 2:29.55Slesnick, Tatiana

31.72 1:08.56 1:53.89 2:29.55

New Albany FR41 2:31.62Meeting, Liv M

33.53 1:11.42 1:56.90 2:31.62

W. North SO42 2:32.00Bolen, Maggy

34.51 1:14.82 1:55.16 2:32.00

Green SO43 2:32.16Gage, Emily A

34.95 1:13.09 1:57.36 2:32.16

Dublin Coffman JR44 2:36.25Kruse, Marissa C

33.03 1:16.07 1:59.52 2:36.25

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:52.16 * Derek J Hren1/12/2013

Pool: 1:45.92 ! Piotr Jachowicz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Academy SR1 1:57.52Goldfarb, Nate

26.45 55.83 1:28.56 1:57.52

Col Academy JR2 1:58.20Dreisbach, Max

25.93 55.06 1:30.67 1:58.20

New Albany SO3 1:59.24Spychalski, Pearson G

25.91 56.48 1:31.26 1:59.24

St Charles SR4 1:59.45Kabelka, Hans H

24.49 54.16 1:31.36 1:59.45

Lancaster JR5 1:59.81Gilmore, Alec

25.45 55.01 1:30.78 1:59.81

Thom Worthington SR6 1:59.86Finch, Gabriel W

25.69 54.42 1:30.51 1:59.86
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Reynoldsburg SO7 2:00.62Culbert, Harvey

25.93 57.74 1:31.34 2:00.62

Lancaster JR8 2:00.70Lewis, Mike

25.99 58.11 1:32.99 2:00.70

Jackson SR9 2:00.94Shew, Franklin

25.72 57.18 1:31.76 2:00.94

Jerome SR10 2:01.04Liu, Jonathan

25.55 58.49 1:31.91 2:01.04

Powell Olentangy SR11 2:02.55Racke, Michael K

25.28 57.63 1:33.50 2:02.55

Lancaster SO12 2:03.23Lewis, Ed

26.47 59.81 1:34.72 2:03.23

Hoover JR13 2:03.35Mullens, Nathaniel

26.05 56.42 1:33.08 2:03.35

Lancaster FR14 2:03.38Parkman, Zachary

26.03 57.18 1:34.97 2:03.38

Col Academy FR15 2:03.53DeAscentis, Mike

25.79 58.62 1:34.62 2:03.53

Watterson JR16 2:03.82Clark, Thomas W

25.38 56.81 1:33.41 2:03.82

Jackson JR17 2:03.84Ream, Sean

27.02 59.30 1:36.78 2:03.84

Col Academy SR18 2:04.11Warren, Dylan

26.47 57.51 1:34.32 2:04.11

Athens SR19 2:04.39Hawes, Nathan

25.73 58.32 1:35.67 2:04.39

Green JR20 2:05.02Rohweder, Andrew J

28.73 1:02.72 1:35.85 2:05.02

Delaware Hayes SR21 2:05.70Klumpp, Craig

26.97 59.57 1:35.00 2:05.70

St Charles SR22 2:05.75Henry, Charlie

25.94 58.97 1:35.73 2:05.75

Granville SR23 2:06.36Moore, Rowan

28.34 1:01.00 1:36.88 2:06.36

Dublin Coffman SO24 2:06.49Shepard, Andy P

26.63 59.35 1:38.03 2:06.49

Lancaster SO25 2:06.55Hendrickson, Andrew

26.54 59.74 1:37.65 2:06.55

St Charles FR26 2:06.95Lennox, Thomas

27.46 58.63 1:36.69 2:06.95

Whetstone SR27 2:07.54Nottage, Mitchell

26.16 59.48 1:37.94 2:07.54

Jerome SR28 2:08.30Peram, Kaushik

26.73 59.04 1:36.73 2:08.30

St Charles JR29 2:09.04Mooney, Ben

26.61 59.02 1:37.79 2:09.04

Powell Olentangy FR30 2:09.60Iversen, Isaac

27.94 1:03.52 1:40.13 2:09.60

Powell Olentangy SO31 2:10.07Wisler, Alexander J

26.81 1:00.06 1:40.45 2:10.07

Green SR32 2:10.72Atkinson, Josh L

27.71 1:00.17 1:39.83 2:10.72

New Albany JR33 2:11.11Walsh, Brennan J

28.35 59.24 1:40.07 2:11.11

Hoover SR34 2:12.57Plentovich, Nick

30.01 1:02.76 1:41.22 2:12.57

Powell Olentangy SO35 2:13.45Hessing, Jamie T

26.46 1:01.78 1:40.64 2:13.45

Jackson SO36 2:13.58Kondev, George

28.08 1:03.39 1:42.93 2:13.58

Jackson JR37 2:17.53Dillon, Austin

27.64 1:02.69 1:43.83 2:17.53

Central Catholic SR38 2:20.16Grow, Jacob

29.84 1:02.81 1:47.67 2:20.16

Powell Olentangy FR--- DQGrubbs, Eli

One hand touch - breast

28.08 1:02.27 1:40.27 DQ

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.99 * Miranda E Donley1/16/2016

Pool: 22.43 ! Margo Geer2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lancaster JR1 23.34Schmelzer, Olivia

Col School Girls SR2 23.39Donley, Miranda E

Watterson FR*3 24.27Brown, Mia C

Delaware Hayes SR*3 24.27Glesenkamp, Brooke K

Hoover SO5 24.41Timken, Parker

Col School Girls SO6 24.63Donley, Alicia

New Albany SO7 24.64Moffat, McKayla P

Powell Olentangy FR8 24.78Saczawa, Kate

New Albany SR9 24.81Zaper, Jessica M

Hoover SO10 24.85Ehlers, Caroline

Jerome SO11 24.92Mathews, Emma K

New Albany JR12 24.94Toppari, Emili E

Watterson JR13 25.14St. John, Julia M

New Albany FR14 25.16Elkovitch, Lexi A

New Albany SO15 25.28Shur, Kelly W

Scioto JR16 25.30MacLaughlin, Delia

Pinkerington Nor JR17 25.32Borchers, Emily

Canal Winchester JR18 25.33Olger, Hannah

Lancaster JR19 25.36Shook, Katie

New Albany FR20 25.50Lachey, Mia E

Bishop Hartley SR21 25.52Archambeau, Carly

LC Olentangy JR22 25.53Gollmar, Olivia R

Delaware Hayes FR23 25.64Ertz, Lauren

Bishop Hartley SO24 25.69Williams, Kayla

Powell Olentangy JR25 25.82Noonan, Abby L

New Albany SO*26 25.84Johnson, Jada L

LC Olentangy SO*26 25.84Horstman, Grace

GlenOak SO28 25.85Knoch, Kinsey

Col School Girls SO29 25.87Dewolf, Emily

Gahanna Lincoln JR30 26.05Vogelgesang, Payton

New Albany SO31 26.09Brandon, Maddy N

New Albany SR32 26.17Fruth, Grace D

Jackson SO33 26.19Paliyannis, Christina

Pinkerington Nor SR34 26.23Grube, Abby M

Bishop Hartley SO35 26.27Archambeau, Deanne

Hoover SR36 26.33Cantor, Lauren

Col Academy SO37 26.39Popp, Callista

GlenOak SO38 26.45Ferrell, Delaney

Col School Girls JR39 26.46Lunt, Julia

Hoover SO*40 26.48Bercaw, Alexandra

Pickerington Cen SO*40 26.48Larson, Kolya E

W. North SR*42 26.49Wetta, Claire
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Green JR*42 26.49Collins, Lindsey E

Green JR44 26.52Shroyer, Mackenzie G

Powell Olentangy JR45 26.53Venetta, Avery L

Hoover SR46 26.59Seccombe, Emma

Granville SO47 26.63White, Brennah

Col Academy FR48 26.71Yakam, Abby

Buckeye Valley FR*49 26.77Garnett, Gianna

Pinkerington Nor SR*49 26.77Burke, Christina M

Jerome SR51 26.83Izzo, Haley M

Thom Worthington FR52 26.86Taylor, Audrey

Worthington FR53 26.92Ishida, Ellie

Delaware Hayes FR54 26.94Abahazi, Emily

Bishop Hartley SO55 27.00Luallen, Cara

Jackson SR56 27.10Tan, Radley

Green JR57 27.12DeWolf, Johanna K

Gahanna Lincoln SR58 27.16Vaccani, Dominique

Col School Girls FR59 27.17Persall, Cosette

Whetstone JR60 27.24Schaefer, Abigail

Lake JR61 27.38Bishop, McKenna

Marlington JR62 27.45Ellesin, Maria

Pinkerington Nor FR63 27.46Kinley, Kate L

W. North JR64 27.47Carr, Cheyney

Powell Olentangy SO65 27.56Krohn, Meghan L

McKinley SO66 27.64Caviness, Tehilah K

Perry SO67 27.79Tipple, Madison

Alliance SR68 27.97Zurburgg, Mary

Central Catholic SO69 27.98Belden, Blake

McKinley SO70 28.35Mejia, Diana

McKinley JR71 29.29Cline, Madison

McKinley FR72 29.44Dodson, Madeline

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 21.23 * Michael C Meldon1/15/2011

Pool: 19.62 ! Eric Risolvato2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Jerome JR1 21.63Cicci, Grant C

Col Academy SO2 21.77Eismann, Jacob

Jerome SO3 21.98Scott, Max P

Alliance FR4 22.06Rose, Will

St Charles JR5 22.28Pema, Patrick M

Hoover SO6 22.29Stevens, Vincent

Jerome JR7 22.36Kayuha, Elek E

Delaware Hayes SO8 22.38Gannon, Kael

Worthington SR*9 22.39Kahng, Jordan

Pinkerington Nor JR*9 22.39Mathews, Jason S

Lancaster SO11 22.41Neff, Ben

Jackson SO12 22.54Kinney, Ted

Jackson JR13 22.59Fehlman, Josh

Watterson JR14 22.66Finnegan, Perry

Green SR15 22.82Miller, Luke A

Watterson JR16 22.85Coss, David

Powell Olentangy FR17 22.88Bently, John

Jackson SO18 22.90Tondra, Jason

Hoover SR19 22.96Watson, Christopher

Athens JR20 23.12Benencia-Courreges, Martin

Pickerington Cen SR21 23.16Eberhardt, Trace M

Marion SR22 23.21Mitchell, Max

St Charles SR23 23.24Carlin, Jack

Col Academy SR24 23.29Le, Tin

Granville SR*25 23.40Sargent, Aaron

New Albany JR*25 23.40Ford, Gage A

Dublin Coffman SR*25 23.40Goldberg, Sam I

Jerome SO28 23.42Shepard, Matt C

Hoover SO29 23.49Schneider, William

Col Academy SO30 23.53DeVore, Eric

Pinkerington Nor SR31 23.61Francis, Ryan J

Hoover JR32 23.83McKinney, Derek

Green FR33 23.91Doerrer, Mason

Olentangy Orange JR34 23.93Halverson, Everett R

Granville FR35 23.94Litle, Benjamin

Whetstone JR*36 23.97Soto, Francisco

Lancaster SR*36 23.97Tracy, Blake

Gahanna Lincoln JR38 24.00Padgett, Paul

Reynoldsburg JR39 24.06Wooddell, Tanner

Gahanna Lincoln SO40 24.32Marks, Logan

Central Catholic JR41 24.33Zuniga, Ben

Watterson FR42 24.42Vondran, Michael

Scioto SR43 24.45Kokko, Kiubon

Gahanna Lincoln FR44 25.07Yu, Derek

St Charles FR45 25.15Seidt, Ryan

St Charles SO46 25.23Nguyen, Andrew

St Charles FR47 26.19Shyu, Michael

Alliance FR48 26.28Gress, Tommy

Jackson JR--- DQDye, Nick

False start

Dublin Coffman SO--- DQBirnbrich, Zak A

False start

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 55.49 * Madison H Myers1/17/2015

Pool: 53.34 ! Maddie Martin2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col School Girls SR1 56.97Donley, Miranda E

26.35 56.97

Granville JR2 57.63Martin, Sarah

27.10 57.63

Powell Olentangy JR3 57.84Peroni, Rachel J

27.33 57.84

Dublin Coffman FR4 57.96Bailey, Hannah K

27.21 57.96

Watterson FR5 58.04Brown, Mia C

26.85 58.04

Delaware Hayes SO6 58.99Ward, Danielle

27.66 58.99

Pinkerington Nor SO*7 59.45Cherryhomes, Grace A

27.69 59.45

Thom Worthington JR*7 59.45Taylor, Becca

28.11 59.45

New Albany JR9 59.56Toppari, Emili E

27.54 59.56

LC Olentangy SO10 59.58Parker, Bridget

28.38 59.58

Hoover SO11 59.78Lochridge, Kate

27.57 59.78
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop Hartley SR12 59.90Archambeau, Carly

28.57 59.90

Powell Olentangy SO13 1:00.01Leary, Lila N

28.34 1:00.01

Bishop Hartley SO14 1:00.49Archambeau, Deanne

28.03 1:00.49

Jackson JR15 1:00.55Myers, Leanna

27.80 1:00.55

Powell Olentangy SO16 1:00.67Beavers, Hannah L

28.07 1:00.67

Bishop Hartley FR17 1:00.70Bergmann, Olivia

28.19 1:00.70

Pinkerington Nor FR18 1:00.87Keaton, Lindsey N

28.49 1:00.87

Hoover SR19 1:00.88Evans, Anne

28.48 1:00.88

New Albany SO20 1:01.14Kelley, Jazzy S

28.56 1:01.14

Thom Worthington SO21 1:01.29Rinaldi, Rachel

28.12 1:01.29

New Albany JR*22 1:01.33Kisanuki, Midori M

28.75 1:01.33

Thom Worthington SO*22 1:01.33Scharff, Julia

28.11 1:01.33

Col Academy JR24 1:01.64Li, Jane

28.41 1:01.64

Olentangy Orange SR25 1:01.98Haidet, Alyssa

29.35 1:01.98

New Albany SR26 1:02.06vonZastrow, Jessica N

28.72 1:02.06

Thom Worthington JR27 1:02.18Huber, Emily

28.96 1:02.18

Granville JR28 1:02.20Specht, Alexandra

28.52 1:02.20

Pinkerington Nor JR29 1:02.40Kane, Gracie M

28.22 1:02.40

LC Olentangy SR30 1:02.42Cochran, Kaylyn A

29.50 1:02.42

New Albany SO31 1:02.43Brandon, Maddy N

29.38 1:02.43

Dublin Coffman FR32 1:02.62Sabol, Kristyn E

29.55 1:02.62

Dublin Coffman SO33 1:02.63Shaughnessy, Erin M

29.98 1:02.63

Col School Girls SO34 1:02.65Ziegler, AnnaRay

29.38 1:02.65

Col Academy FR35 1:02.80Hannallah, Whitney

28.68 1:02.80

Canal Winchester JR36 1:03.13Kotwis, Julia

29.29 1:03.13

Olentangy Orange JR37 1:03.28Johnson, Natalie A

29.78 1:03.28

Jerome SO38 1:03.30Cooper, Brenna K

29.61 1:03.30

Delaware Hayes SR39 1:03.44Schul, Molly

29.56 1:03.44

Green JR40 1:03.49Zahab, Emerson F

28.79 1:03.49

Hoover SO41 1:03.53Cronin, Caitlin

29.00 1:03.53

Watterson SO42 1:03.66O'Sullivan, Alyssa M

29.27 1:03.66

Canal Winchester SR43 1:03.77Green, Miaya

29.37 1:03.77

Watterson JR44 1:03.99Springer, Amanda J

29.61 1:03.99

Powell Olentangy JR45 1:04.86Cruise, Caroline A

30.01 1:04.86

Gahanna Lincoln SO46 1:04.90Gilger, Lydia

31.08 1:04.90

Worthington SR47 1:05.02Wachtel, Audrey

30.07 1:05.02

Col School Girls SR48 1:05.39Tierney, Anna

29.94 1:05.39

Buckeye Valley FR49 1:05.45Garnett, Gianna

29.95 1:05.45

Olentangy Orange JR50 1:07.05Brann, Jennifer

31.64 1:07.05

Central Catholic SR51 1:07.07Hawk, Sarah

31.13 1:07.07

Powell Olentangy JR52 1:07.81Ziliak, Emily J

31.80 1:07.81

Col Academy SR53 1:08.03Rubcich, Murphy

30.68 1:08.03

Powell Olentangy FR54 1:08.07Miller, Megan

31.24 1:08.07

GlenOak SO55 1:08.13Maag, Carol

30.74 1:08.13

Green JR56 1:08.46Mijatovic, Ivana

31.94 1:08.46

Pinkerington Nor SO57 1:08.51McCluskey, Caitlin E

31.30 1:08.51

Powell Olentangy FR58 1:08.73Colvin, Lydia

32.03 1:08.73

Green FR59 1:08.78Miller, Makenna

32.75 1:08.78

Jackson FR60 1:08.91Sausaman, Hanna

31.65 1:08.91

W. North JR61 1:08.98Slesnick, Tatiana

31.70 1:08.98

Dublin Coffman JR62 1:09.04Griggs, Sydney M

32.66 1:09.04

Perry JR63 1:09.51Mann, Veronica A

32.20 1:09.51

Powell Olentangy SO--- NSNeal, Michaela M

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 49.54 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool: 47.10 ! Austin Staab2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Albany SR1 51.72Barnes, Carson D

24.21 51.72

LC Olentangy JR2 51.94Kuriger, Benjamin J

24.42 51.94



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:53 PM  1/14/2017  Page 9

2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Charles JR3 53.29Gutman, Michael E

24.50 53.29

Col Academy JR4 53.62Dreisbach, Max

25.38 53.62

Watterson JR5 53.69Clark, Thomas W

25.14 53.69

Col Academy SO6 53.80Campbell, Jack

24.99 53.80

Lancaster SR7 53.95Hendrickson, Evan

25.18 53.95

Jerome JR8 54.63Carpenter, Graham R

25.12 54.63

Dublin Coffman JR9 55.04McQuaid, Owen

25.47 55.04

LC Olentangy SR10 55.09Garner, Alex M

25.61 55.09

Delaware Hayes SO11 55.11Gannon, Kael

25.58 55.11

Central Catholic SO12 55.15Mullen, Joey

25.42 55.15

Olentangy Orange JR*13 55.16Reid, Mason

25.61 55.16

Big Walnut JR*13 55.16Carifa, Dominic

26.05 55.16

Jerome SO15 55.19Shepard, Matt C

25.16 55.19

Lancaster FR16 55.22Parkman, Zachary

26.32 55.22

Dublin Coffman SO17 55.32Shepard, Andy P

25.76 55.32

Dublin Coffman SO18 55.45Birnbrich, Zak A

25.95 55.45

Thom Worthington SR19 55.55Burghart, Ryan

26.21 55.55

St Charles JR20 55.71Mooney, Ben

26.73 55.71

Pickerington Cen SR21 55.89Eberhardt, Trace M

24.64 55.89

Dublin Coffman SR22 56.16Schutter, Jonathan J

26.12 56.16

Athens SR23 56.27Hawes, Nathan

25.80 56.27

Alliance SR24 56.45Watson, Jared

25.85 56.45

Dublin Coffman JR25 56.93Kobayashi, Komei

26.80 56.93

Jerome SR26 56.99Zimovan, Nate E

26.50 56.99

Powell Olentangy FR27 57.16Sells, Nick

25.97 57.16

St Charles JR28 57.29Shyu, Andrew B

26.76 57.29

Powell Olentangy SO29 57.43Hessing, Jamie T

26.34 57.43

Jackson JR30 58.08Ream, Sean

27.14 58.08

Hoover FR31 58.16Evans, Jim

27.56 58.16

Wellington SR32 58.97Singh, Shashank

26.90 58.97

Green JR*33 59.46Kingan, Trent D

27.62 59.46

Whetstone JR*33 59.46Soto, Francisco

27.27 59.46

Jackson SR35 59.52Fialko, Tyler

27.74 59.52

Jackson SO36 59.67Kondev, George

27.93 59.67

Thom Worthington FR37 1:00.05Proca, Andrei

27.78 1:00.05

Pinkerington Nor SR38 1:00.65McClurg, Austin

28.71 1:00.65

Gahanna Lincoln SO39 1:02.03Marks, Logan

28.68 1:02.03

Lancaster JR--- DQArter, Ryan

False start

25.98 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 50.77 * Chase Kinney1/12/2013

Pool: 48.63 ! Margo Geer2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lancaster JR1 51.90Schmelzer, Olivia

25.06 51.90

Delaware Hayes SR2 53.19Glesenkamp, Brooke K

26.06 53.19

Hoover JR3 53.25Palutsis, Amanda

25.31 53.25

New Albany SO4 53.32Moffat, McKayla P

25.72 53.32

Jerome JR5 54.26Cooper, Lauren M

26.15 54.26

Col St Francis SR6 54.31Cummins, Maureen

25.83 54.31

Col School Girls SR7 54.37Wagenbrenner, Maggie

26.22 54.37

Worthington SO8 54.78Banner, Haley

26.23 54.78

New Albany SO9 54.80Johnson, Jada L

26.54 54.80

Watterson JR10 54.81St. John, Julia M

26.21 54.81

Hoover SO11 55.20Ehlers, Caroline

26.63 55.20

Hoover JR12 55.38Maxwell, Regan

26.43 55.38

Canal Winchester JR13 55.40Olger, Hannah

26.85 55.40

Col Academy SO14 55.42Kass, Samantha

26.46 55.42

LC Olentangy JR15 55.44Gollmar, Olivia R

27.31 55.44

New Albany FR16 55.53Elkovitch, Lexi A

26.52 55.53
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Jerome SO17 55.75Mathews, Emma K

26.92 55.75

Pinkerington Nor JR18 55.81Borchers, Emily

26.93 55.81

Crestview JR19 55.95Klem, Rebekah J

26.75 55.95

Wellington FR20 56.32Anderson, Sarah

26.89 56.32

Lancaster JR21 56.34Shook, Katie

27.37 56.34

Jackson SR22 56.44Kinney, Gigi

27.04 56.44

Bishop Hartley SO23 56.48Williams, Kayla

27.05 56.48

Scioto SO24 56.59Ferguson, Emma

27.10 56.59

Bishop Hartley JR25 56.73Phillips, Maggie

27.32 56.73

Delaware Hayes FR*26 56.77Ertz, Lauren

26.46 56.77

Green JR*26 56.77DeWolf, Johanna K

27.36 56.77

Lancaster JR28 56.95Parkman, Hannah

27.46 56.95

Col School Girls SO29 57.25Dewolf, Emily

27.40 57.25

Gahanna Lincoln JR30 57.49Vogelgesang, Payton

27.58 57.49

Jackson SO31 57.98Paliyannis, Christina

27.74 57.98

Dublin Coffman SO32 58.10Mehta, Eeshaa D

27.85 58.10

Granville SO*33 58.24White, Brennah

28.07 58.24

W. North SR*33 58.24Wetta, Claire

27.53 58.24

Jerome SR35 58.35Izzo, Haley M

28.19 58.35

Thom Worthington FR*36 58.50Taylor, Audrey

28.16 58.50

Delaware Hayes FR*36 58.50Abahazi, Emily

28.22 58.50

Lancaster FR38 58.58Hendrickson, Karly

27.69 58.58

Delaware Hayes SO39 58.67Godfrey, Kelly

28.06 58.67

Powell Olentangy JR40 58.75Venetta, Avery L

28.27 58.75

Col Academy SO41 58.81Popp, Callista

27.81 58.81

Col School Girls SO42 58.87Richardson, Eleanor

28.53 58.87

Lake SR43 58.93Carneal, Landry

27.87 58.93

Hoover SR44 59.07Seccombe, Emma

27.85 59.07

Jackson JR45 59.21Hooper, Juliette

28.55 59.21

Dublin Coffman SO46 59.23Lu, Linda G

28.91 59.23

GlenOak SR47 59.24Sprague, Stephanie

28.35 59.24

Perry JR48 59.29Givins, Lauren A

28.24 59.29

Col School Girls JR49 59.31Lunt, Julia

28.26 59.31

New Albany SO50 59.61Kelley, Jazzy S

28.41 59.61

Scioto SO51 59.66Kington, Zoe

29.18 59.66

Reynoldsburg SR52 59.78Hutson-Comeaux, Abby

28.50 59.78

Dublin Coffman JR53 59.84Obanion, Grace E

28.87 59.84

W. North JR54 59.92Carr, Cheyney

28.59 59.92

GlenOak FR55 1:00.01White, Hannah

28.92 1:00.01

Jackson JR56 1:00.02Ferrante, Olivia

28.55 1:00.02

Lake SR57 1:00.03Geiger, Lauren

28.14 1:00.03

Col School Girls FR58 1:00.11Persall, Cosette

29.46 1:00.11

Whetstone JR59 1:00.16Schaefer, Abigail

28.69 1:00.16

Gahanna Lincoln SR60 1:00.17Vaccani, Dominique

28.81 1:00.17

Pickerington Cen FR61 1:00.24Christy, Paige I

28.78 1:00.24

Pinkerington Nor SO62 1:00.87Turnbull, Kennedy H

29.42 1:00.87

Hoover SO63 1:00.89Bercaw, Alexandra

28.85 1:00.89

Bishop Hartley SO64 1:01.07Luallen, Cara

29.38 1:01.07

Powell Olentangy JR65 1:01.28LaRosa, Lillee P

28.66 1:01.28

Central Catholic SR66 1:01.29Hawk, Sarah

29.30 1:01.29

Perry SO67 1:01.30Tipple, Madison

28.88 1:01.30

Powell Olentangy SO68 1:01.89Blythe, Hailey G

29.63 1:01.89

Pinkerington Nor FR69 1:03.01Kinley, Kate L

29.09 1:03.01

McKinley SO70 1:04.23Mejia, Diana

30.51 1:04.23

McKinley JR71 1:04.61Cline, Madison

30.77 1:04.61

Dublin Coffman SR72 1:05.60Long, Natalie F

31.47 1:05.60

McKinley FR73 1:07.14Dodson, Madeline

31.67 1:07.14
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Pinkerington Nor SR--- DQBurke, Christina M

False start

27.71 DQ

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 45.03 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool: 43.43 ! Joe Hudepohl1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dublin Coffman JR1 46.96Michael, Eddie C

22.58 46.96

Green JR2 47.15Doerrer, Tyler N

22.84 47.15

St Charles SR3 47.24Sugar, Ben D

22.67 47.24

Jerome JR4 47.37Cicci, Grant C

22.90 47.37

St Charles SR5 47.44Kabelka, Hans H

22.90 47.44

Jerome SO6 48.59Scott, Max P

23.21 48.59

Worthington SR7 48.86Kahng, Jordan

23.16 48.86

Alliance FR8 49.05Rose, Will

23.54 49.05

Hoover SO9 49.16Stevens, Vincent

24.03 49.16

Whetstone JR10 49.41Maston, David

24.01 49.41

Jackson SR11 49.45Shew, Franklin

23.95 49.45

Lancaster JR12 49.69Lewis, Mike

24.58 49.69

Lancaster SO13 49.72Neff, Ben

23.51 49.72

Powell Olentangy FR14 49.80Bently, John

23.38 49.80

Green SR15 49.82Miller, Luke A

23.75 49.82

Jerome FR16 49.95Smith, Ian

23.72 49.95

Jackson SO17 49.98Kinney, Ted

23.99 49.98

Col Academy SR18 50.28Warren, Dylan

24.16 50.28

Hoover SR19 50.59Watson, Christopher

24.26 50.59

Jerome JR20 50.75Fishel, Westin L

24.61 50.75

Pickerington Cen SO21 50.87Eberhardt, Nathen R

24.17 50.87

Delaware Hayes JR22 50.88Parker, Andrew

24.44 50.88

Watterson JR23 50.89Finnegan, Perry

24.58 50.89

Scioto JR24 50.99Thomas, Mitchell

24.81 50.99

Jackson SO25 51.06Currier, Dylan

24.92 51.06

LC Olentangy FR26 51.08Paull, Ben C

24.52 51.08

Gahanna Lincoln FR27 51.43Belli, Johnny

24.53 51.43

Watterson JR28 51.52Coss, David

24.72 51.52

Central Catholic SO29 51.57Mullen, Joey

24.96 51.57

Dublin Coffman SR30 51.71Goldberg, Sam I

24.58 51.71

Marion SR31 51.81Mitchell, Max

24.72 51.81

Powell Olentangy SO32 51.86Wisler, Alexander J

25.04 51.86

Pinkerington Nor SR33 52.18Francis, Ryan J

25.01 52.18

New Albany JR34 52.38Ford, Gage A

25.04 52.38

New Albany SR35 52.56Kish, Steven A

25.12 52.56

St Charles SO36 52.61Sugar, Jonathan

24.86 52.61

Col Academy SR37 52.79Le, Tin

24.69 52.79

Whetstone SR38 52.88Flanagan, Connor

25.31 52.88

Athens SO*39 53.01Fox, Noah

25.15 53.01

Marion SR*39 53.01Nicol, Phillip

25.36 53.01

Hoover SR41 53.09Cochenour, Matthew

25.55 53.09

Green SO42 53.17Poletta, Daniel L

25.65 53.17

Powell Olentangy FR43 53.21Sells, Nick

25.57 53.21

Granville FR44 53.40Litle, Benjamin

25.22 53.40

Central Catholic JR45 53.52Zuniga, Ben

25.04 53.52

Lancaster SR*46 53.64Tracy, Blake

25.52 53.64

Olentangy Orange JR*46 53.64Cogan, Evin

24.75 53.64

Buckeye Valley JR48 54.11Jaycox, Luke

25.36 54.11

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:44.65 * Alyssa M Kiel1/15/2005

Pool: 4:42.61 ! Jennifer Hooker1977

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Albany SR1 5:08.86Linek, Abbie C

28.72 59.61 1:30.76 2:01.72

2:32.57 3:03.83 3:35.47 4:07.01

4:38.58 5:08.86
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Albany FR2 5:10.98Lachey, Mia E

28.94 59.97 1:31.48 2:03.17

2:35.04 3:06.66 3:38.05 4:09.21

4:40.36 5:10.98

Powell Olentangy SO3 5:14.75Leary, Lila N

28.61 59.72 1:30.91 2:02.46

2:34.22 3:06.30 3:38.82 4:11.22

4:43.49 5:14.75

Watterson SO4 5:14.99Intihar, Elizabeth D

29.27 1:01.30 1:33.22 2:05.41

2:37.35 3:09.65 3:41.18 4:12.99

4:44.46 5:14.99

Jerome FR5 5:16.37Geringer, Maya

28.24 59.18 1:30.91 2:02.49

2:34.81 3:07.01 3:39.52 4:12.21

4:44.53 5:16.37

Delaware Hayes SR6 5:20.02Puthoff, Kristen

29.03 1:01.09 1:33.11 2:05.45

2:37.60 3:10.01 3:42.76 4:15.76

4:48.40 5:20.02

Powell Olentangy SR7 5:20.27Braun, Ally E

28.74 1:00.32 1:32.36 2:05.02

2:37.81 3:10.83 3:43.83 4:16.61

4:49.20 5:20.27

Olentangy Orange SO8 5:21.55Robare, Sydney R

29.60 1:01.75 1:33.63 2:05.92

2:38.53 3:11.24 3:44.08 4:17.25

4:49.81 5:21.55

Olentangy Orange JR9 5:27.46Johnson, Natalie A

29.38 1:01.15 1:33.41 2:06.56

2:40.04 3:13.38 3:47.41 4:21.15

4:54.91 5:27.46

Bishop Hartley JR10 5:29.56Aeling, Stephany

29.80 1:01.76 1:34.38 2:08.02

2:41.37 3:15.32 3:49.19 4:22.58

4:56.15 5:29.56

Powell Olentangy JR11 5:29.71Weis, Abigail R

30.51 1:03.77 1:37.35 2:10.47

2:43.70 3:17.12 3:50.57 4:23.90

4:57.24 5:29.71

Jackson SR12 5:30.89Love, Olivia

30.48 1:04.07 1:38.31 2:12.62

2:46.22 3:19.49 3:52.81 4:25.97

4:58.50 5:30.89

LC Olentangy SO13 5:32.96Passias, Liz

30.87 1:04.31 1:37.82 2:11.11

2:44.32 3:17.82 3:51.83 4:25.70

4:59.55 5:32.96

Jackson SR14 5:35.22Tan, Radley

30.68 1:04.14 1:38.31 2:12.42

2:46.24 3:20.12 3:53.87 4:28.10

5:01.96 5:35.22

Delaware Hayes SO15 5:37.37Keller, Valerie

29.48 1:03.12 1:37.16 2:11.75

2:45.98 3:20.60 3:54.73 4:28.70

5:03.80 5:37.37

Canal Winchester SO16 5:37.54Reed, Karenna

29.98 1:03.95 1:38.82 2:12.85

2:47.52 3:22.58 3:57.22 4:31.52

5:06.00 5:37.54

New Albany JR17 5:38.03Taylor, Jane M

30.38 1:03.66 1:37.48 2:11.40

2:45.68 3:20.15 3:54.72 4:29.54

5:03.76 5:38.03

Dublin Coffman SO18 5:39.65Wagner, Jillian P

29.51 1:02.66 1:36.79 2:11.66

2:46.39 3:21.01 3:55.91 4:30.46

5:05.62 5:39.65

New Albany SO19 5:41.46Samanich, Evie C

30.53 1:04.51 1:39.14 2:14.00

2:48.87 3:23.71 3:58.72 4:33.86

5:08.51 5:41.46

Jackson SO20 5:42.07Loveless, Julie

30.54 1:04.35 1:39.05 2:14.15

2:49.03 3:24.02 3:58.67 4:33.55

5:08.40 5:42.07

Col School Girls SO21 5:42.71Purdum, Allison J

30.15 1:03.46 1:37.42 2:12.04

2:47.52 3:22.89 3:58.23 4:34.08

5:09.73 5:42.71

LC Olentangy FR22 5:44.25Delligatti, Lauren E

31.29 1:05.72 1:41.03 2:16.21

2:51.42 3:26.58 4:01.98 4:37.29

5:12.38 5:44.25

Col Academy JR23 5:44.37Shocket, Carly

30.09 1:03.47 1:38.05 2:13.25

2:48.54 3:23.88 3:59.29 4:35.42

5:10.87 5:44.37

Worthington SR24 5:44.73Fisher, Betsey

30.97 1:05.26 1:40.79 2:16.47

2:51.92 3:27.54 4:02.47 4:37.61

5:12.06 5:44.73

Jerome SO25 5:45.89Kloss, Abby M

30.37 1:04.07 1:38.53 2:13.55

2:48.68 3:23.77 3:59.49 4:35.57

5:11.54 5:45.89

Green JR26 5:46.45Rickman, Beth M

30.00 1:02.94 1:37.43 2:12.53

2:47.78 3:23.43 3:59.55 4:35.38

5:11.42 5:46.45

Delaware Hayes SR27 5:46.91Weller, Hannah

31.82 1:06.27 1:41.25 2:16.01

2:50.80 3:25.78 4:00.78 4:36.67

5:12.42 5:46.91

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:36.89 * Jason Quinn1/16/2016

Pool: 4:20.25 ! Bruce Furniss1977

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

W. North SO1 4:49.05Bernsdorf, Andrew S

25.79 53.97 1:22.81 1:51.55

2:20.96 2:50.27 3:20.43 3:50.72

4:20.73 4:49.05
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Gahanna Lincoln SR2 4:51.99Belli, Major

26.55 55.45 1:25.22 1:55.30

2:24.85 2:54.75 3:24.83 3:54.28

4:23.57 4:51.99

Canal Winchester FR3 4:53.03Fry, Blake

25.46 53.23 1:22.08 1:51.96

2:21.64 2:51.66 3:21.87 3:52.90

4:23.57 4:53.03

New Albany SO4 4:53.80Spychalski, Pearson G

26.59 55.16 1:24.86 1:54.88

2:24.96 2:55.15 3:25.28 3:55.65

4:25.99 4:53.80

Col Academy FR5 4:54.08DeAscentis, Mike

26.98 55.61 1:24.75 1:54.76

2:25.11 2:55.06 3:25.31 3:55.66

4:25.82 4:54.08

Big Walnut SR6 4:54.51Hammond, Wesley J

26.11 55.57 1:25.25 1:55.27

2:25.75 2:56.50 3:27.65 3:57.63

4:27.18 4:54.51

Dublin Coffman FR7 4:54.62Oshida, Brendan J

26.31 55.28 1:24.88 1:55.19

2:25.20 2:55.03 3:25.40 3:55.76

4:26.17 4:54.62

Lancaster SO8 4:58.67Lewis, Ed

26.03 55.17 1:24.93 1:55.16

2:25.84 2:56.62 3:27.30 3:58.21

4:28.89 4:58.67

Jerome SO9 5:02.56Newman, Reid P

26.32 55.02 1:25.04 1:55.55

2:25.92 2:57.08 3:28.39 3:59.80

4:31.39 5:02.56

Hoover JR10 5:04.16Brown, Seth

27.04 56.62 1:27.01 1:58.03

2:29.49 3:00.55 3:31.79 4:03.21

4:34.75 5:04.16

McKinley JR11 5:04.70Mankowski, Chris

26.49 56.36 1:26.66 1:57.45

2:28.86 3:00.06 3:31.28 4:03.35

4:34.58 5:04.70

LC Olentangy SR12 5:08.17Sabharwal, Stephen W

27.96 57.95 1:28.92 1:59.64

2:30.95 3:02.72 3:34.17 4:05.85

4:37.65 5:08.17

Athens SR13 5:08.73Gerig, Joe

27.26 57.91 1:29.40 2:00.76

2:32.24 3:04.15 3:35.46 4:07.00

4:38.15 5:08.73

Olentangy Orange JR14 5:09.71Dickson, Cullen

27.67 57.97 1:28.61 1:59.71

2:31.26 3:03.17 3:35.41 4:07.08

4:38.68 5:09.71

Olentangy Orange JR15 5:13.35Chugh, Nicholas S

28.02 58.46 1:29.38 2:01.14

2:32.87 3:05.04 3:37.36 4:09.40

4:41.81 5:13.35

Green SR16 5:16.19Leibensperger, Andrew R

28.36 59.02 1:30.71 2:02.85

2:35.09 3:07.35 3:39.79 4:12.25

4:44.31 5:16.19

New Albany FR17 5:18.36Lapsley, Jimmy E

27.51 58.50 1:30.64 2:03.46

2:36.31 3:09.52 3:42.77 4:15.64

4:47.72 5:18.36

Jerome SR18 5:21.20Zidan, Nader S

27.57 59.12 1:31.42 2:03.72

2:36.99 3:09.86 3:42.83 4:16.90

4:49.99 5:21.20

Gahanna Lincoln SO19 5:22.03Wharton, Austin

28.00 59.10 1:31.78 2:04.64

2:37.81 3:10.99 3:44.38 4:17.21

4:49.85 5:22.03

Pinkerington Nor SR20 5:25.05McClurg, Austin

28.70 1:00.30 1:32.39 2:04.95

2:38.02 3:11.18 3:44.69 4:18.39

4:51.98 5:25.05

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.19 * Columbus School for Girls1/16/2016

M Moffat, A Moosavian, A Donley, M Donley

Pool: 1:32.88 ! Ashland Univeristy2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.72Col School Girls

1) Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan FR 2) Wagenbrenner, Maggie SR

3) Donley, Alicia SO 4) Donley, Miranda E SR

25.33 50.06 1:14.23 1:37.72

A2 1:38.40New Albany

1) Moffat, McKayla P SO 2) Lachey, Mia E FR

3) Toppari, Emili E JR 4) Zaper, Jessica M SR

24.96 49.48 1:14.19 1:38.40

A3 1:38.70Hoover

1) Palutsis, Amanda JR 2) Evans, Anne SR

3) Ehlers, Caroline SO 4) Timken, Parker SO

24.31 49.56 1:14.74 1:38.70

A4 1:40.04Powell Olentangy

1) Peroni, Rachel J JR 2) Saczawa, Kate FR

3) Braun, Ally E SR 4) Leary, Lila N SO

25.21 50.00 1:14.93 1:40.04

A5 1:40.26Delaware Hayes

1) Ertz, Lauren FR 2) Keller, Valerie SO

3) Puthoff, Kristen SR 4) Glesenkamp, Brooke K SR

25.95 51.77 1:16.28 1:40.26

A6 1:41.08LC Olentangy

1) Gollmar, Olivia R JR 2) Cochran, Kaylyn A SR

3) Horstman, Grace SO 4) Parker, Bridget SO

25.94 51.02 1:16.50 1:41.08

A7 1:41.57Canal Winchester

1) Olger, Hannah JR 2) Green, Miaya SR

3) Pastor, Kassidy l JR 4) Riddle, Grace SO

25.55 51.39 1:16.61 1:41.57

A8 1:42.22Jerome

1) Cooper, Lauren M JR 2) Izzo, Haley M SR

3) Geringer, Maya FR 4) Mathews, Emma K SO

25.17 51.31 1:17.26 1:42.22
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:42.41Pinkerington Nor

1) Cherryhomes, Grace A SO 2) Grube, Abby M SR

3) Burke, Christina M SR 4) Borchers, Emily JR

25.24 50.73 1:17.30 1:42.41

A10 1:42.59Lancaster

1) Hendrickson, Karly FR 2) Shook, Katie JR

3) Parkman, Hannah JR 4) Schmelzer, Olivia JR

27.03 52.51 1:18.70 1:42.59

A11 1:43.78Jackson

1) Paliyannis, Christina SO 2) Myers, Leanna JR

3) Dial, Amanda SO 4) Kinney, Gigi SR

26.20 51.96 1:18.48 1:43.78

A12 1:44.41GlenOak

1) White, Hannah FR 2) Ferrell, Delaney SO

3) Maag, Carol SO 4) Knoch, Kinsey SO

26.98 52.99 1:19.37 1:44.41

A13 1:44.89Dublin Coffman

1) Sabol, Kristyn E FR 2) Obanion, Grace E JR

3) Bailey, Hannah K FR 4) Mehta, Eeshaa D SO

26.67 53.58 1:18.39 1:44.89

A14 1:45.26Gahanna Lincoln

1) Wharton, Ally SR 2) Snedden, Hannah JR

3) Gilger, Abigail SR 4) Vaccani, Dominique SR

25.75 52.33 1:18.76 1:45.26

A15 1:45.56Bishop Hartley

1) Archambeau, Deanne SO 2) Williams, Kayla SO

3) Archambeau, Carly SR 4) Phillips, Maggie JR

28.32 53.78 1:19.33 1:45.56

A16 1:47.16Col Academy

1) Yakam, Abby FR 2) Raque, Rachel FR

3) Warren, Taylor FR 4) Popp, Callista SO

26.56 53.98 1:20.68 1:47.16

A17 1:49.43Central Catholic

1) Perretta, Kasie SR 2) Hawk, Sarah SR

3) Belden, Blake SO 4) Harper, Elleson SO

26.63 54.43 1:22.42 1:49.43

A18 1:49.93W. North

1) Bolen, Emma FR 2) Carr, Cheyney JR

3) Harper, Christy FR 4) Wetta, Claire SR

27.15 54.24 1:23.67 1:49.93

A19 1:50.18Watterson

1) O'Sullivan, Alyssa M SO 2) Springer, Amanda J JR

3) Mays, Kajsa SO 4) Intihar, Elizabeth D SO

27.47 56.69 1:23.64 1:50.18

A20 1:50.32Lake

1) Carneal, Landry SR 2) Bishop, McKenna JR

3) Geiger, Lauren SR 4) Dutton, Sydney JR

27.71 55.26 1:23.31 1:50.32

A21 1:50.68Olentangy Orange

1) Brann, Jennifer JR 2) Crowe, Alice F SO

3) Haidet, Alyssa SR 4) Robare, Sydney R SO

29.31 56.59 1:23.75 1:50.68

A22 1:50.70Green

1) Rickman, Beth M JR 2) Miller, Makenna FR

3) DeWolf, Johanna K JR 4) McNeil, Katherine A FR

27.94 56.21 1:23.75 1:50.70

A23 1:52.32Pickerington Cen

1) Reed, Natalie A SO 2) Larson, Kolya E SO

3) Christy, Paige I FR 4) Smith, Lexi L SO

27.81 54.91 1:23.09 1:52.32

A24 1:52.34Granville

1) Sturgeon, Hannah SO 2) Lonzo, Kellie SO

3) Havens, Grace SR 4) Mestemaker, Carolyn SR

28.21 57.73 1:25.20 1:52.34

A25 1:54.30Marlington

1) Boyce, Aubyn FR 2) Hambry, Jenna SR

3) Ellesin, Nicole SO 4) Ellesin, Maria JR

30.10 59.85 1:27.08 1:54.30

A26 1:54.32Whetstone

1) van Dommelen, Bryn JR 2) Doherty, Mary JR

3) Spulgis, Rebeka JR 4) Schaefer, Abigail JR

28.46 58.17 1:27.10 1:54.32

A--- DQPerry

1) Tipple, Madison SO 2) Darnell, Natalie JR

3) McCabe, Sassy 4) Givins, Lauren A JR

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:25.95 * North Canton Hoover1/14/2012

T Tedrow, M Alters, B Giannetti, S Watson

Pool: 1:20.79 ! Ouachita Baptist Univeristy2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.51Hoover

1) Mullens, Nathaniel JR 2) Stevens, Vincent SO

3) Watson, Christopher SR 4) Brown, Seth JR

21.56 43.69 1:05.82 1:28.51

A2 1:28.68St Charles

1) Sugar, Ben D SR 2) Kabelka, Hans H SR

3) Gutman, Michael E JR 4) Henry, Charlie SR

21.73 43.56 1:05.35 1:28.68

A3 1:28.95Col Academy

1) Eismann, Jacob SO 2) Campbell, Jack SO

3) Dreisbach, Max JR 4) Warren, Dylan SR

21.89 44.31 1:06.54 1:28.95

A4 1:29.41Jerome

1) Fishel, Westin L JR 2) Kayuha, Elek E JR

3) Smith, Ian FR 4) Scott, Max P SO

23.29 45.37 1:08.20 1:29.41

A5 1:30.80Jackson

1) Kinney, Ted SO 2) Fehlman, Josh JR

3) Tondra, Jason SO 4) Ream, Sean JR

22.85 45.37 1:08.20 1:30.80

A6 1:30.82Dublin Coffman

1) Birnbrich, Zak A SO 2) Goldberg, Sam I SR

3) Shepard, Andy P SO 4) Michael, Eddie C JR

22.94 45.72 1:09.41 1:30.82

A7 1:32.04Watterson

1) Clark, Thomas W JR 2) Vondran, Michael FR

3) Coss, David JR 4) Finnegan, Perry JR

23.48 47.24 1:09.91 1:32.04

A8 1:32.42New Albany

1) Spychalski, Pearson G SO 2) Ford, Gage A JR

3) Kish, Steven A SR 4) Barnes, Carson D SR

22.97 46.10 1:09.74 1:32.42
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:32.77Powell Olentangy

1) Bently, John FR 2) Wisler, Alexander J SO

3) Sells, Nick FR 4) Racke, Michael K SR

22.89 46.21 1:10.51 1:32.77

A10 1:32.88Athens

1) Hawes, Nathan SR 2) Gerig, Joe SR

3) Fox, Noah SO 4) Benencia-Courreges, Martin JR

22.63 46.30 1:10.08 1:32.88

A11 1:33.52Delaware Hayes

1) Hall, Ethan JR 2) Pape, Lucas SO

3) Parker, Andrew JR 4) Gannon, Kael SO

25.09 48.50 1:11.27 1:33.52

A12 1:33.60LC Olentangy

1) Kuriger, Benjamin J JR 2) Paull, Ben C FR

3) Garner, Alex M SR 4) Sabharwal, Stephen W SR

22.25 44.83 1:08.36 1:33.60

A13 1:33.64Lancaster

1) Lewis, Ed SO 2) Hendrickson, Evan SR

3) Tracy, Blake SR 4) Parkman, Zachary FR

23.41 46.78 1:10.71 1:33.64

A14 1:34.32Whetstone

1) Nottage, Mitchell SR 2) Flanagan, Connor SR

3) Maston, David JR 4) Soto, Francisco JR

23.56 47.80 1:10.46 1:34.32

A15 1:34.58Pinkerington Nor

1) Francis, Ryan J SR 2) Radanof, Alex M SR

3) Ross, Wyatt J SO 4) Mathews, Jason S JR

23.46 47.30 1:12.23 1:34.58

A16 1:35.24Worthington

1) Kahng, Jordan SR 2) Begley, Jack SO

3) Martin, Nathan SO 4) Weirick, Michael SR

22.24 46.28 1:11.67 1:35.24

A17 1:35.31Thom Worthington

1) Burghart, Ryan SR 2) Proca, Andrei FR

3) Taylor, Derek FR 4) King, Jack JR

23.78 48.38 1:11.76 1:35.31

A18 1:35.69Pickerington Cen

1) Eberhardt, Nathen R SO 2) Held, Joey J JR

3) Orr, Jason K SO 4) Eberhardt, Trace M SR

23.38 48.12 1:13.15 1:35.69

A19 1:36.67Marion

1) Nicol, Phillip SR 2) Pirnstill, Logan SR

3) Beary, Duncan D SO 4) Mitchell, Max SR

23.89 49.24 1:14.34 1:36.67

A20 1:36.82Central Catholic

1) Mullen, Joey SO 2) Zuniga, Gregory SR

3) Grabowsky, Tom JR 4) Zuniga, Ben JR

23.54 48.18 1:12.53 1:36.82

A21 1:37.05Green

1) Atkinson, Josh L SR 2) Doerrer, Mason FR

3) Kingan, Trent D JR 4) Poletta, Daniel L SO

24.04 48.01 1:13.07 1:37.05

A22 1:37.17Scioto

1) Thomas, Mitchell JR 2) Lutz, Baker JR

3) Whiting, Tripp SR 4) Kokko, Kiubon SR

23.64 48.28 1:13.48 1:37.17

A23 1:37.64Alliance

1) Watson, Jared SR 2) Rose, Will FR

3) McKinght, Ryan FR 4) Gress, Tommy FR

22.76 44.86 1:11.61 1:37.64

A24 1:37.70Gahanna Lincoln

1) Wharton, Austin SO 2) Belli, Johnny FR

3) Yu, Derek FR 4) Marks, Logan SO

25.01 48.66 1:13.77 1:37.70

A25 1:37.93Granville

1) Sargent, Aaron SR 2) Mullins, Tristan JR

3) Moore, Rowan SR 4) Litle, Benjamin FR

23.57 49.53 1:13.47 1:37.93

A26 1:38.76GlenOak

1) King, Justin JR 2) Knoch, Braden FR

3) Knoch, Justin SO 4) Meister, Ryan SO

26.53 50.45 1:15.03 1:38.76

A27 1:39.24Big Walnut

1) Carifa, Dominic JR 2) Hefner, William JR

3) Rockwell, CJ SO 4) Hammond, Wesley J SR

24.22 50.65 1:15.13 1:39.24

A28 1:39.64Reynoldsburg

1) Culbert, Harvey SO 2) Wooddell, Tanner JR

3) Reynolds, TaJah JR 4) Barnhart, Justin SO

24.41 49.25 1:13.95 1:39.64

A29 1:39.95W. North

1) Diep, Raymond SR 2) Clark, Josh SR

3) Lake, Chris J SO 4) Devore, Nick SR

25.05 49.71 1:15.32 1:39.95

A30 1:43.23Wellington

1) Palmer, Lucas SR 2) Jacques, David JR

3) Povoski, Spencer JR 4) Haynes, John SR

25.38 52.04 1:18.09 1:43.23

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.35 * Katie M Miller1/14/2012

Pool: 52.92 ! Hannah Whiteley2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Powell Olentangy FR1 56.86Saczawa, Kate

27.63 56.86

Canal Winchester SO2 58.64Riddle, Grace

28.94 58.64

Watterson JR3 58.73Moore, Cecilia G

28.42 58.73

Hoover SR4 59.40Sayre, Michelle

28.61 59.40

Col St Francis SR5 59.74Cummins, Maureen

29.25 59.74

Hoover SO6 59.96Cronin, Caitlin

28.89 59.96

Hoover SO7 1:00.15Lochridge, Kate

29.00 1:00.15

Col School Girls SO8 1:00.17Ziegler, AnnaRay

29.34 1:00.17

Jerome JR9 1:00.52Cooper, Lauren M

29.17 1:00.52

Worthington SO10 1:00.61Banner, Haley

28.91 1:00.61

Bishop Hartley FR11 1:00.98Bergmann, Olivia

29.39 1:00.98
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Powell Olentangy JR12 1:01.11Noonan, Abby L

28.93 1:01.11

Jackson SR13 1:01.21Love, Olivia

29.76 1:01.21

Delaware Hayes SO14 1:01.27Ward, Danielle

30.30 1:01.27

Thom Worthington JR15 1:02.24Huber, Emily

30.16 1:02.24

Col St Francis JR16 1:02.28Ruff, Mary

30.30 1:02.28

New Albany SO17 1:02.58Nowak, Sydney I

30.43 1:02.58

LC Olentangy SO18 1:02.68Horstman, Grace

31.09 1:02.68

Powell Olentangy SO19 1:02.79Beavers, Hannah L

30.31 1:02.79

Pinkerington Nor JR20 1:02.86Ramos, Caroline E

30.16 1:02.86

GlenOak SR21 1:03.01Sprague, Stephanie

30.81 1:03.01

Gahanna Lincoln JR22 1:03.04Snedden, Hannah

30.12 1:03.04

New Albany JR23 1:03.22Jenny, Isabel K

31.01 1:03.22

Delaware Hayes FR24 1:03.53Abahazi, Elizabeth

30.51 1:03.53

LC Olentangy FR*25 1:03.57Espy, Emily

31.53 1:03.57

Col School Girls SO*25 1:03.57Merryman, Natalie

30.42 1:03.57

Jackson FR*25 1:03.57Shackelford, Paige

30.92 1:03.57

Central Catholic SO28 1:03.78Harper, Elleson

31.30 1:03.78

Granville JR29 1:04.10Specht, Alexandra

31.27 1:04.10

Pinkerington Nor FR30 1:04.26Keaton, Lindsey N

31.22 1:04.26

Buckeye Valley FR31 1:04.28Langhirt, Kimberly

30.76 1:04.28

Olentangy Orange SO32 1:04.44Guagenti, Allison

31.33 1:04.44

Col Academy JR33 1:04.84Li, Jane

31.37 1:04.84

Canal Winchester SR34 1:04.85Green, Miaya

31.97 1:04.85

Green JR35 1:05.16Shroyer, Mackenzie G

32.20 1:05.16

Col Academy FR36 1:05.31Warren, Taylor

31.47 1:05.31

Perry JR37 1:05.33Givins, Lauren A

30.84 1:05.33

Delaware Hayes SO*38 1:05.46Godfrey, Kelly

31.77 1:05.46

Watterson SO*38 1:05.46O'Sullivan, Alyssa M

31.88 1:05.46

Green JR40 1:05.86Collins, Lindsey E

31.79 1:05.86

Powell Olentangy JR41 1:05.90Kenny, Allison B

31.87 1:05.90

Hoover SR42 1:05.96Sheets, Brittany

31.24 1:05.96

Scioto FR43 1:06.13Perry, Lauren

32.33 1:06.13

Worthington FR44 1:06.27Lu, Angela

31.35 1:06.27

New Albany SR45 1:06.87Brown, Bella J

32.09 1:06.87

Hoover FR46 1:07.04Boske, Brooke

32.41 1:07.04

Delaware Hayes FR47 1:07.06Amrine, Katie

32.32 1:07.06

Pinkerington Nor SO48 1:07.14Zack, Abby E

32.84 1:07.14

W. North FR49 1:07.34Harper, Christy

32.82 1:07.34

Lake JR50 1:07.54Dutton, Sydney

32.43 1:07.54

Pickerington Cen FR51 1:07.72Christy, Paige I

33.21 1:07.72

Powell Olentangy SO52 1:08.01Skoog, Grace K

33.09 1:08.01

Hoover SO53 1:08.35Mahajan, Ishika

32.55 1:08.35

New Albany FR54 1:08.47Meeting, Liv M

33.39 1:08.47

Pinkerington Nor SO55 1:08.78Turnbull, Kennedy H

33.28 1:08.78

Olentangy Orange JR56 1:08.86Brann, Jennifer

33.03 1:08.86

Gahanna Lincoln SO57 1:09.32Gibson, Madison

33.31 1:09.32

Green JR58 1:09.83Mijatovic, Ivana

34.18 1:09.83

Powell Olentangy JR59 1:09.96Cruise, Caroline A

33.81 1:09.96

Lake SO60 1:10.04Burkholder, Mikayla

33.44 1:10.04

Dublin Coffman SR61 1:10.66Long, Natalie F

34.65 1:10.66

Powell Olentangy SO--- DQPhelps, Alexandra R

Delay of meet

Col School Girls SO--- DFSDonley, Alicia

Declared false start

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 49.52 * Michael J Reilman1/17/2015

Pool: 47.65 ! Jayme Cramer2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Academy SO1 52.36Eismann, Jacob

25.61 52.36

Thom Worthington SR2 53.21Finch, Gabriel W

26.05 53.21
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Academy SO3 53.54Campbell, Jack

26.03 53.54

Lancaster JR4 53.81Gilmore, Alec

25.84 53.81

St Charles JR5 53.85Pema, Patrick M

26.25 53.85

Hoover JR6 54.90Mullens, Nathaniel

26.86 54.90

Jackson SR7 55.05Werstler, Zachary

27.17 55.05

New Albany SR8 55.19Barnes, Carson D

26.81 55.19

Alliance SR9 55.30Watson, Jared

26.64 55.30

Jerome JR10 55.73Kayuha, Elek E

26.91 55.73

Lancaster SR11 55.98Hendrickson, Evan

27.16 55.98

Dublin Coffman JR12 56.36McQuaid, Owen

27.15 56.36

St Charles FR13 56.79Lennox, Thomas

27.90 56.79

St Charles SO14 57.19Beam, Griffin

27.55 57.19

Hoover FR15 57.97O'Connor, Christopher

28.30 57.97

Jerome SR*16 58.20Peram, Kaushik

28.11 58.20

St Charles SO*16 58.20Sugar, Jonathan

28.50 58.20

Gahanna Lincoln FR18 58.27Belli, Johnny

28.27 58.27

Jackson SO*19 58.33Currier, Dylan

28.39 58.33

Whetstone SR*19 58.33Flanagan, Connor

28.62 58.33

Green SR21 58.34Atkinson, Josh L

28.05 58.34

New Albany JR22 58.49Walsh, Brennan J

28.86 58.49

New Albany FR23 58.63Lapsley, Jimmy E

28.62 58.63

Wellington SR24 58.78Singh, Shashank

28.22 58.78

Thom Worthington FR25 58.89Steele, Samuel

28.86 58.89

Pickerington Cen SO26 58.90Eberhardt, Nathen R

27.98 58.90

Central Catholic SR27 58.99Grow, Jacob

28.96 58.99

Gahanna Lincoln JR28 59.41Padgett, Paul

28.51 59.41

LC Olentangy SR29 59.78Garner, Alex M

29.22 59.78

St Charles SR30 1:00.33Lohiser, Ian

29.89 1:00.33

Pickerington Cen SO31 1:00.35Orr, Jason K

29.10 1:00.35

Col Academy SO32 1:00.98DiMaggio, Peter

29.34 1:00.98

St Charles FR33 1:01.00Seidt, Ryan

29.26 1:01.00

Powell Olentangy SO34 1:01.05Patterson, Matthew J

29.06 1:01.05

St Charles JR35 1:01.11Shyu, Andrew B

29.46 1:01.11

Scioto JR36 1:01.31Woo, Daniel

29.75 1:01.31

Hoover FR37 1:02.03Evans, John

29.92 1:02.03

New Albany SO38 1:02.53Yudovich, Ethan R

29.92 1:02.53

Powell Olentangy FR39 1:02.82Overly, Blake

30.36 1:02.82

Buckeye Valley JR40 1:02.83Jaycox, Luke

30.29 1:02.83

Granville FR41 1:03.79Hauenstein, Bryson

30.30 1:03.79

Central Catholic SR42 1:03.85Zuniga, Gregory

30.65 1:03.85

Reynoldsburg JR43 1:03.99Wooddell, Tanner

30.14 1:03.99

Pinkerington Nor SR--- DFSRadanof, Alex M

Declared false start

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:04.04 * Molly Washko1/11/2014

Pool: 1:01.52 ! Hanna Gresser2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dublin Coffman FR1 1:04.84Bailey, Hannah K

30.71 1:04.84

Jackson JR2 1:05.28Myers, Leanna

30.42 1:05.28

Col Academy SR3 1:06.28Grammel, Audrey

31.25 1:06.28

Gahanna Lincoln SR4 1:06.71Wharton, Ally

31.36 1:06.71

West Branch FR5 1:06.85Robb, Jamyson G

31.58 1:06.85

Thom Worthington SO6 1:07.92Holub, Maddie

31.89 1:07.92

Olentangy Orange SR7 1:08.17Haidet, Alyssa

32.27 1:08.17

Hoover SR8 1:08.39Lochridge, Annie

32.38 1:08.39

Col Academy FR9 1:08.57Yakam, Abby

32.41 1:08.57

Col School Girls FR10 1:08.78Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

32.20 1:08.78

Jerome SO11 1:09.23Cooper, Brenna K

32.22 1:09.23

Col Academy FR*12 1:09.30Hannallah, Whitney

32.76 1:09.30
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Jackson SO*12 1:09.30Dial, Amanda

31.66 1:09.30

Crestview JR14 1:09.41Klem, Rebekah J

32.45 1:09.41

Central Catholic SR15 1:09.66Perretta, Kasie

32.91 1:09.66

New Albany SO16 1:09.75Shur, Kelly W

32.99 1:09.75

McKinley SO17 1:09.92Caviness, Tehilah K

31.73 1:09.92

Col School Girls SO18 1:10.50Purdum, Allison J

32.59 1:10.50

Pinkerington Nor SR19 1:10.59Grube, Abby M

32.99 1:10.59

Bishop Hartley FR20 1:10.65Phillips, Mia

33.31 1:10.65

Pickerington Cen SO21 1:10.81Larson, Kolya E

32.88 1:10.81

New Albany JR22 1:11.00Lapsley, Lauren M

33.91 1:11.00

Jerome SR23 1:11.82Lim, Songyeon

33.07 1:11.82

Olentangy Orange SO24 1:11.97Crowe, Alice F

33.82 1:11.97

Thom Worthington SO25 1:12.15Scharff, Julia

33.42 1:12.15

Col Academy SO26 1:12.82Kass, Samantha

34.26 1:12.82

Watterson SO27 1:13.16Mays, Kajsa

34.67 1:13.16

Col Academy FR28 1:13.24Grammel, Annalise

34.78 1:13.24

Pinkerington Nor JR29 1:13.26Ramos, Caroline E

34.66 1:13.26

New Albany SR30 1:13.58Fruth, Grace D

34.11 1:13.58

McKinley JR31 1:14.05Buckley, Madison M

35.39 1:14.05

Granville SR32 1:14.22Havens, Grace

34.58 1:14.22

Scioto SO33 1:14.29Kington, Zoe

35.01 1:14.29

Worthington FR34 1:14.35Ishida, Ellie

35.64 1:14.35

Col School Girls JR35 1:14.60Swoboda, Madeline

34.95 1:14.60

Col Academy FR36 1:14.65Raque, Rachel

35.83 1:14.65

Watterson JR37 1:14.81Springer, Amanda J

35.63 1:14.81

Granville SR38 1:15.14Mestemaker, Carolyn

35.11 1:15.14

W. North SO39 1:15.15Bolen, Maggy

35.07 1:15.15

Gahanna Lincoln SR40 1:15.24Gilger, Abigail

35.70 1:15.24

Dublin Coffman SO41 1:15.27Mehta, Eeshaa D

35.93 1:15.27

Granville SO42 1:15.42Lonzo, Kellie

35.12 1:15.42

Green FR43 1:15.58McNeil, Katherine A

35.19 1:15.58

Green SO44 1:15.65Gage, Emily A

35.62 1:15.65

Pinkerington Nor JR45 1:15.67Cherryhomes, Anna M

34.90 1:15.67

Dublin Coffman JR46 1:16.05Kruse, Marissa C

35.77 1:16.05

Jackson FR47 1:16.75Zablo, Izzy

36.00 1:16.75

Powell Olentangy FR48 1:16.98Colvin, Lydia

36.61 1:16.98

Hoover SR49 1:17.30Pupillo, Mia

35.97 1:17.30

Dublin Coffman SO50 1:17.61Lu, Linda G

37.20 1:17.61

LC Olentangy SO51 1:17.92Marker, Meara

36.64 1:17.92

Hoover SO52 1:18.09Seccombe, Eden

36.67 1:18.09

Granville SO53 1:19.19Sturgeon, Hannah

36.82 1:19.19

Pickerington Cen SO54 1:19.98Smith, Lexi L

37.80 1:19.98

Hoover SO55 1:20.12Ile, Mackenzie

36.99 1:20.12

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 56.25 * Derek J Hren1/12/2013

Pool: 53.76 ! Piotr Jachowicz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Academy SR*1 58.49Goldfarb, Nate

27.81 58.49

Pinkerington Nor JR*1 58.49Mathews, Jason S

27.36 58.49

Gahanna Lincoln SR3 59.40Belli, Major

27.58 59.40

Jerome SR4 1:00.54Liu, Jonathan

28.45 1:00.54

St Charles SR5 1:00.65Sugar, Ben D

28.17 1:00.65

Granville SR6 1:01.16Moore, Rowan

28.47 1:01.16

Reynoldsburg SO7 1:01.22Culbert, Harvey

29.10 1:01.22

Canal Winchester FR8 1:01.29Fry, Blake

28.74 1:01.29

Delaware Hayes SR9 1:01.45Klumpp, Craig

28.99 1:01.45

Green JR10 1:01.58Rohweder, Andrew J

28.76 1:01.58

Jerome JR11 1:01.62Carpenter, Graham R

28.50 1:01.62
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Whetstone SR12 1:02.05Nottage, Mitchell

29.00 1:02.05

Jackson JR13 1:02.23Dye, Nick

28.72 1:02.23

Scioto SR14 1:03.33Kokko, Kiubon

29.31 1:03.33

Jerome FR15 1:03.35Smith, Ian

30.25 1:03.35

Powell Olentangy SR16 1:03.60Racke, Michael K

29.66 1:03.60

St Charles SR17 1:03.66Henry, Charlie

29.41 1:03.66

Olentangy Orange JR18 1:04.24Chugh, Nicholas S

29.98 1:04.24

Lancaster SO19 1:04.45Hendrickson, Andrew

30.25 1:04.45

Powell Olentangy FR20 1:04.62Iversen, Isaac

29.96 1:04.62

Dublin Coffman FR21 1:04.77Oshida, Brendan J

30.31 1:04.77

Olentangy Orange JR22 1:04.89Halverson, Everett R

29.33 1:04.89

Gahanna Lincoln FR23 1:05.08Yu, Derek

29.94 1:05.08

Powell Olentangy FR24 1:05.12Miller, Max

30.94 1:05.12

Jerome FR25 1:05.18Doddi, Ronith

30.11 1:05.18

New Albany JR26 1:05.28Garner, Jack

30.31 1:05.28

Green SO27 1:05.30Poletta, Daniel L

30.70 1:05.30

Athens JR28 1:05.57Benencia-Courreges, Martin

30.87 1:05.57

Whetstone SR29 1:05.60McCollum, Patrick

30.26 1:05.60

Hoover JR30 1:05.64McKinney, Derek

30.66 1:05.64

W. North SR31 1:05.71Diep, Raymond

31.40 1:05.71

Powell Olentangy FR32 1:06.22Grubbs, Eli

30.73 1:06.22

New Albany FR33 1:06.32Arlin, Alex M

30.74 1:06.32

Jackson JR34 1:06.64Fehlman, Josh

31.02 1:06.64

Hoover SR35 1:06.83Plentovich, Nick

30.74 1:06.83

New Albany FR36 1:06.88Parsons, Luke L

31.68 1:06.88

St Charles FR37 1:06.90Shyu, Michael

30.99 1:06.90

Jerome SR38 1:07.31Zimovan, Nate E

31.34 1:07.31

Hoover JR39 1:07.53Russo, Nicholas

31.57 1:07.53

Delaware Hayes SO40 1:07.75Pape, Lucas

31.56 1:07.75

Worthington JR41 1:08.48Yap, Matthew

31.77 1:08.48

Dublin Coffman SO42 1:08.62Devor, Nick S

32.04 1:08.62

Granville43 1:09.17Travis, CJ

32.54 1:09.17

Bishop Hartley FR44 1:09.20Kegelmeyer, Chad

32.16 1:09.20

Dublin Coffman FR45 1:09.98Randall, Will B

32.90 1:09.98

St Charles SO46 1:10.15Nguyen, Andrew

32.29 1:10.15

Pinkerington Nor SO47 1:11.11Ross, Wyatt J

32.93 1:11.11

St Thomas SO48 1:12.34Rich, Daniel

33.68 1:12.34

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:30.33 * Columbus School for Girls1/16/2016

M Donley, A Moosavian, E Smith, M Moffat

Pool: 3:21.89 ! Cin Ursuline Academy2014

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:36.05New Albany

1) Lachey, Mia E FR 2) Zaper, Jessica M SR

3) Johnson, Jada L SO 4) Moffat, McKayla P SO

26.41 54.44 1:19.46 1:48.56

2:14.41 2:42.89 3:08.10 3:36.05

A2 3:42.41Delaware Hayes

1) Ward, Danielle SO 2) Keller, Valerie SO

3) Puthoff, Kristen SR 4) Glesenkamp, Brooke K SR

27.00 55.96 1:23.65 1:55.05

2:20.74 2:49.10 3:14.80 3:42.41

A3 3:42.66LC Olentangy

1) Gollmar, Olivia R JR 2) Cochran, Kaylyn A SR

3) Horstman, Grace SO 4) Parker, Bridget SO

26.72 55.53 1:22.23 1:51.67

2:18.60 2:49.00 3:14.50 3:42.66

A4 3:43.15Powell Olentangy

1) Peroni, Rachel J JR 2) Leary, Lila N SO

3) Braun, Ally E SR 4) Saczawa, Kate FR

26.47 55.27 1:21.76 1:50.19

2:06.78 2:45.67 3:13.07 3:43.15

A5 3:43.20Watterson

1) Moore, Cecilia G JR 2) Intihar, Elizabeth D SO

3) St. John, Julia M JR 4) Brown, Mia C FR

27.58 57.30 1:25.06 1:54.98

2:20.72 2:49.62 3:14.71 3:43.20

A6 3:43.56Thom Worthington

1) Scharff, Julia SO 2) Rinaldi, Rachel SO

3) Holub, Maddie SO 4) Taylor, Becca JR

27.78 58.84 1:25.55 1:54.68

2:20.12 2:48.34 3:14.96 3:43.56

A7 3:44.79Lancaster

1) Hendrickson, Karly FR 2) Shook, Katie JR

3) Parkman, Hannah JR 4) Schmelzer, Olivia JR

27.83 58.79 1:25.87 1:55.20

2:22.88 2:53.14 3:17.62 3:44.79
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2017 Northeast Classic Canton Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A8 3:45.82Col School Girls

1) Merryman, Natalie SO 2) Dewolf, Emily SO

3) Swoboda, Madeline JR 4) Wagenbrenner, Maggie SR

27.35 57.19 1:23.78 1:53.96

2:20.74 2:51.04 3:17.03 3:45.82

A9 3:46.19Canal Winchester

1) Olger, Hannah JR 2) Green, Miaya SR

3) Pastor, Kassidy l JR 4) Riddle, Grace SO

27.62 56.72 1:23.61 1:54.90

2:21.40 2:51.11 3:17.38 3:46.19

A10 3:46.52Bishop Hartley

1) Phillips, Maggie JR 2) Archambeau, Carly SR

3) Aeling, Stephany JR 4) Bergmann, Olivia FR

28.19 58.08 1:24.84 1:54.40

2:21.38 2:50.90 3:17.53 3:46.52

A11 3:46.92Scioto

1) Perry, Lauren FR 2) Ferguson, Emma SO

3) Kington, Zoe SO 4) MacLaughlin, Delia JR

27.86 58.57 1:25.33 1:54.86

2:22.69 2:53.17 3:18.79 3:46.92

A12 3:47.83Jackson

1) Tan, Radley SR 2) Dial, Amanda SO

3) Myers, Leanna JR 4) Kinney, Gigi SR

27.87 58.28 1:25.39 1:55.38

2:22.36 2:51.64 3:18.07 3:47.83

A13 3:47.89Dublin Coffman

1) Sabol, Kristyn E FR 2) Obanion, Grace E JR

3) Wagner, Jillian P SO 4) Bailey, Hannah K FR

27.69 56.97 1:24.83 1:55.31

2:23.00 2:54.04 3:19.65 3:47.89

A14 3:49.01Col Academy

1) Li, Jane JR 2) Shocket, Carly JR

3) Grammel, Audrey SR 4) Kass, Samantha SO

27.62 57.54 1:25.49 1:56.44

2:23.45 2:52.96 3:19.84 3:49.01

A15 3:53.12GlenOak

1) Maag, Carol SO 2) Sprague, Stephanie SR

3) Ferrell, Delaney SO 4) Knoch, Kinsey SO

28.43 59.55 1:27.58 1:57.90

2:24.90 2:56.70 3:12.90 3:53.12

A16 3:55.17Jerome

1) Kloss, Abby M SO 2) Herrmann, Ruth FR

3) Cooper, Brenna K SO 4) Izzo, Haley M SR

28.20 58.64 1:26.38 1:58.50

2:26.27 2:57.29 3:25.01 3:55.17

A17 3:55.45Green

1) Rickman, Beth M JR 2) Shroyer, Mackenzie G JR

3) Zahab, Emerson F JR 4) Collins, Lindsey E JR

28.28 59.08 1:26.98 1:57.60

2:25.25 2:57.44 3:24.79 3:55.45

A18 3:56.70Gahanna Lincoln

1) Gilger, Lydia SO 2) Vogelgesang, Payton JR

3) Vaccani, Dominique SR 4) Gilger, Abigail SR

29.13 59.06 1:26.99 1:56.92

2:25.50 2:57.41 3:25.59 3:56.70

A19 3:57.93Pinkerington Nor

1) Keaton, Lindsey N FR 2) Turnbull, Kennedy H SO

3) Kinley, Kate L FR 4) Kane, Gracie M JR

27.89 57.39 1:25.92 1:58.67

2:27.64 3:00.55 3:27.03 3:57.93

A20 3:59.02Worthington

1) Wachtel, Audrey SR 2) Banner, Haley SO

3) Lu, Angela FR 4) Fisher, Betsey SR

28.53 1:00.20 1:26.72 1:56.87

2:26.02 2:58.39 3:27.59 3:59.02

A21 3:59.73Olentangy Orange

1) Guagenti, Allison SO 2) Robare, Sydney R SO

3) Brann, Jennifer JR 4) Johnson, Natalie A JR

28.22 58.89 1:27.27 1:58.20

2:28.74 3:01.98 3:29.76 3:59.73

A22 4:03.45W. North

1) Carr, Cheyney JR 2) Bolen, Maggy SO

3) Slesnick, Tatiana JR 4) Wetta, Claire SR

28.80 1:00.60 1:31.22 2:03.72

2:32.81 3:05.20 3:32.92 4:03.45

A23 4:04.47Lake

1) Dutton, Sydney JR 2) Gillespie, Carley SO

3) Geiger, Lauren SR 4) Carneal, Landry SR

29.11 1:01.11 1:30.69 2:03.63

2:32.34 3:04.74 3:32.78 4:04.47

A24 4:08.18Perry

1) Givins, Lauren A JR 2) Darnell, Natalie JR

3) Tipple, Madison SO 4) McCabe, Sassy

29.33 1:01.50 1:31.40 2:03.48

2:33.40 3:06.42 3:35.40 4:08.18

A25 4:14.46McKinley

1) Cline, Madison JR 2) Dodson, Madeline FR

3) Caviness, Tehilah K SO 4) Buckley, Madison M JR

30.84 1:05.13 1:36.27 2:11.23

2:40.20 3:13.03 3:42.89 4:14.46

A--- DQGranville

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) White, Brennah SO 2) Havens, Grace SR

3) Specht, Alexandra JR 4) Martin, Sarah JR

28.32 59.10 1:28.01 2:00.15

2:28.23 3:00.65 3:25.85 DQ

A--- DQHoover

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Palutsis, Amanda JR 2) Evans, Anne SR

3) Maxwell, Regan JR 4) Timken, Parker SO

25.69 54.14 1:20.02 1:48.14

2:14.05 2:43.23 3:08.74 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:08.20 * Brecksville1/16/2016

M Krusinski, M Lynch, M Martin, D Madej

Pool: 2:55.02 ! Kenyon College2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:14.25Jerome

1) Fishel, Westin L JR 2) Scott, Max P SO

3) Carpenter, Graham R JR 4) Cicci, Grant C JR

24.37 50.76 1:12.77 1:38.25

2:01.53 2:27.86 2:49.68 3:14.25
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 3:17.53St Charles

1) Gutman, Michael E JR 2) Kabelka, Hans H SR

3) Pema, Patrick M JR 4) Beam, Griffin SO

23.93 50.27 1:12.69 1:37.70

2:00.65 2:26.49 2:50.28 3:17.53

A3 3:18.00Hoover

1) Stevens, Vincent SO 2) Watson, Christopher SR

3) Brown, Seth JR 4) Mullens, Nathaniel JR

24.26 50.22 1:13.75 1:40.33

2:03.99 2:29.76 2:52.71 3:18.00

A4 3:18.91Dublin Coffman

1) McQuaid, Owen JR 2) Birnbrich, Zak A SO

3) Shepard, Andy P SO 4) Michael, Eddie C JR

23.63 50.50 1:14.19 1:40.86

2:04.94 2:31.32 2:53.78 3:18.91

A5 3:19.22Green

1) Miller, Luke A SR 2) Doerrer, Mason FR

3) Rohweder, Andrew J JR 4) Doerrer, Tyler N JR

23.98 49.99 1:14.93 1:42.70

2:06.52 2:32.42 2:54.53 3:19.22

A6 3:20.38Jackson

1) Werstler, Zachary SR 2) Kinney, Ted SO

3) Ream, Sean JR 4) Shew, Franklin SR

24.62 49.91 1:13.89 1:40.58

2:04.64 2:31.16 2:54.46 3:20.38

A7 3:21.26Lancaster

1) Neff, Ben SO 2) Gilmore, Alec JR

3) Lewis, Mike JR 4) Parkman, Zachary FR

23.85 50.81 1:14.82 1:41.65

2:05.39 2:31.31 2:55.06 3:21.26

A8 3:22.63Col Academy

1) DeAscentis, Mike FR 2) Le, Tin SR

3) Goldfarb, Nate SR 4) Warren, Dylan SR

23.75 50.32 1:14.45 1:42.32

2:06.31 2:32.57 2:56.47 3:22.63

A9 3:23.41New Albany

1) Barnes, Carson D SR 2) Kish, Steven A SR

3) Ford, Gage A JR 4) Spychalski, Pearson G SO

23.91 50.29 1:14.73 1:42.82

2:06.99 2:34.55 2:57.93 3:23.41

A10 3:24.68Powell Olentangy

1) Bently, John FR 2) Grubbs, Eli FR

3) Wisler, Alexander J SO 4) Racke, Michael K SR

23.80 50.32 1:15.01 1:41.85

2:06.66 2:33.78 2:57.98 3:24.68

A11 3:24.70LC Olentangy

1) Kuriger, Benjamin J JR 2) Garner, Alex M SR

3) Sabharwal, Stephen W SR 4) Paull, Ben C FR

22.92 47.69 1:12.38 1:39.97

2:05.73 2:34.01 2:58.11 3:24.70

A12 3:28.87Thom Worthington

1) Steele, Samuel FR 2) Finch, Gabriel W SR

3) Taylor, Derek FR 4) Burghart, Ryan SR

25.56 53.55 1:18.20 1:44.66

2:09.40 2:37.90 3:02.17 3:28.87

A13 3:29.00Athens

1) Hawes, Nathan SR 2) Gerig, Joe SR

3) Fox, Noah SO 4) Benencia-Courreges, Martin JR

24.29 50.91 1:16.52 1:44.66

2:10.00 2:38.13 3:02.57 3:29.00

A14 3:30.22Watterson

1) Clark, Thomas W JR 2) Vondran, Michael FR

3) Coss, David JR 4) Finnegan, Perry JR

24.69 51.35 1:17.82 1:47.51

2:12.25 2:39.89 3:03.98 3:30.22

A15 3:30.57Delaware Hayes

1) Gannon, Kael SO 2) Pape, Lucas SO

3) Klumpp, Craig SR 4) Parker, Andrew JR

24.64 51.42 1:15.99 1:42.81

2:08.78 2:36.32 3:02.36 3:30.57

A16 3:30.87Gahanna Lincoln

1) Wharton, Austin SO 2) Marks, Logan SO

3) Padgett, Paul JR 4) Belli, Major SR

25.98 54.24 1:19.45 1:47.25

2:13.38 2:42.73 3:05.68 3:30.87

A17 3:32.66Olentangy Orange

1) Cogan, Evin JR 2) Dickson, Cullen JR

3) Chugh, Nicholas S JR 4) Reid, Mason JR

25.62 55.89 1:20.76 1:48.34

2:14.27 2:42.32 3:06.46 3:32.66

A18 3:35.79Scioto

1) Woo, Daniel JR 2) Lutz, Baker JR

3) Whiting, Tripp SR 4) Thomas, Mitchell JR

25.80 54.17 1:19.96 1:50.38

2:16.43 2:44.91 3:09.19 3:35.79

A19 3:36.31W. North

1) Bernsdorf, Andrew S SO 2) Diep, Raymond SR

3) Clark, Josh SR 4) Devore, Nick SR

24.12 49.97 1:15.87 1:45.10

2:11.44 2:41.76 3:07.22 3:36.31

A20 3:37.60Big Walnut

1) Carifa, Dominic JR 2) Hefner, William JR

3) Rockwell, CJ SO 4) Hammond, Wesley J SR

25.43 52.01 1:19.53 1:49.77

2:16.55 2:45.27 3:10.11 3:37.60

A21 3:40.55Worthington

1) Begley, Jack SO 2) Bartram, Quentin JR

3) Martin, Nathan SO 4) Weirick, Michael SR

25.87 53.94 1:20.78 1:51.32

2:18.29 2:46.89 3:12.61 3:40.55

A22 3:44.98Wellington

1) Singh, Shashank SR 2) Povoski, Spencer JR

3) Haynes, John SR 4) Palmer, Lucas SR

24.81 52.26 1:19.67 1:50.80

2:17.33 2:47.88 3:14.27 3:44.98

A23 3:47.38Granville

1) Mullins, Tristan JR 2) Travis, CJ

3) Hauenstein, Bryson FR 4) Sargent, Aaron SR

27.67 59.08 1:25.67 1:55.74

2:22.32 2:53.59 3:18.62 3:47.38
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQCentral Catholic

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Zuniga, Ben JR 2) Zuniga, Gregory SR

3) Mazey, Matthew SR 4) Mullen, Joey SO

25.08 54.24 1:19.66 1:48.27

2:13.50 2:43.44 3:06.94 DQ


